
Dear fellow Princetonians,
On behalf of the Alumni Association of Princeton University, it is my great 
honor to welcome you back to Old Nassau and Reunions 2018! Your class 
and APGA Reunion chairs, along with volunteers from dozens of alumni 
organizations working with dedicated campus partners, have once again 
created an extraordinary weekend. In these pages you will find a full 
schedule of programs and activities, ranging from athletic contests and 
student performances to community service projects, as well as class and 
departmental panels and receptions.

Alumni-Faculty Forums will feature distinguished alumni and faculty 
moderators speaking on a wide range of topics including cryptocurrency, 
the future of the Supreme Court, race relations, cybersecurity and the 
opioid crisis, just to name a few. If music is your passion, stop by the 
Reunions headquarters sites each evening for memorable entertainment, 
stroll over to the arches throughout campus to hear Princeton’s a capella 
groups perform, spend Friday afternoon listening to groups from the past 
compete in the annual Alumni Battle of the Bands, and attend the 
Princeton University Band’s Fred E. Fox ’39 Memorial Concert Saturday 
morning on Cannon Green. Consider starting 
your Saturday with a kickboxing class or the 8th 
Annual Princeton University Reunions Run 
(PURR). At 2 p.m. sharp, the One and Only 
P-rade begins with an exciting break in tradition 
— the Old Guard will lead the P-rade! And for 
the grand finale, don’t miss the spectacular 
lawn concert and our unrivaled fireworks on 
Saturday evening. 

Going back is among the greatest and most longstanding of Princeton 
traditions. We hope that you will take this time to reconnect with old 
friends and meet new ones, engage your mind, enjoy the beautiful 
Princeton campus, and rediscover why Princeton really is “the best old 
place of all.”

Have a wonderful weekend!

Jennifer A. Daniels ’93 S92 
President, Alumni Association of Princeton University

Contents
A Brief History...................2

Thursday Events................5

Friday Events......................7

Saturday Events...............25

Sunday Events.................35

Tours................................ 36

Exhibits............................39

Campus Information........42

Upcoming Events ........... 49

Nightly Entertainment.... 50

Index.................................51

Need to Know................. 56

1



A Brief History of Princeton 
Reunions and the P-rade

All colleges encourage their graduates to maintain and 
demonstrate loyalty to their alma mater through return visits. 
However, no other institution welcomes all of its alumni and 
their families back for reunions on a yearly basis with the style 
and fanfare that is uniquely Princeton. Here is a short history of 
this ever-evolving annual tradition.

In the College of New Jersey’s early years, alumni regularly 
returned to campus to attend Commencement exercises. Its 
100th Commencement in June 1847 drew an impressive 700 
graduates for a formal dinner, escalating the tradition into 
a larger event. Until 1859, all alumni gathered together, but 
in that year, Alfred Woodhull, Class of 1856, organized the 
first “class” reunion, a triennial. He astutely surmised that 
reasonable attendance could be expected, because in that era, 
anyone who returned to campus for Commencement three years 
after graduation qualified for an automatic master’s degree (a 
practice lasting until 1892).

In 1861, a regiment bound for battle in the Civil War passing 
through Princeton captivated the College’s students with its 
“skyrocket” cheer, which imitated the sound of fireworks — 
“sis” for the zooming rocket; “boom” for the explosion; and 
“ahhhh” as the crowd expressed its pleasure for the resulting 
light show. At Princeton, the “sis, boom, ah” skyrocket cheer 
evolved into Princeton’s “locomotive,” where word repetition 
and increasing speed emulate the sound of a train pulling out 
from a station. “Tiger” was likely added to the cheer in the late 
19th century, when athletic uniforms began consistently using 
orange and black.

The P-rade officially began in the late 1890s, but it is actually 
the merged product of earlier traditions. Beginning in the Civil 
War era, alumni formally processed to Commencement Day 
dinner meetings. Then in 1888, Princeton and Yale University 
began scheduling one of their baseball games at Princeton 
on the Saturday before Commencement. Since this coincided 
with class dinners, alumni attendance was high and many 
classes formally marched to the game at University Field 
(located at the corner of Prospect Avenue and Olden Street). In 
October 1896, when the newly renamed Princeton University 
celebrated its sesquicentennial (150th anniversary), 800 
Princeton undergraduates and 2,000 alumni took part in a mile-
long procession through the campus and town; most carried an 
orange torch or lantern, and many classes wore coordinated 
costumes. Stimulated by the grandeur and organization of 
this parade, in 1897 all returning classes first joined to march 
in order to the baseball game. By 1906, a written description 
of the annual event said, “The Alumni Pee-rade on Saturday 
afternoon was quite as spectacular as usual; the bands, banners, 
transparencies, uniforms and vaudeville features encircling 
University Field with color and noise.”

2



During early P-rades, the sole decoration worn by returning alumni 
was a small badge with class numerals on it. Gradually, classes 
began to distinguish themselves with creative hats, balloons and 
parasols; before long, younger classes wore colorful costumes, 
carried humorous signs, and often performed comic stunts. In 
1912, some of that year’s graduating class dressed in blue denim 
overalls and jackets to protect their regular clothes from spilled 
beer stains. One year later, the Class of 1913 adopted white 
beer jackets as their costume. By 1920, the jackets became a 
tradition with the addition of unique class logos. To this day, 
each graduating class designs its own class jacket, worn for the 
first time during Reunions weekend. Classes typically design 
new costumes for each “major” quinquennial reunion up until 
the 25th, when they receive a class blazer. The Association of 
Princeton Graduate Alumni introduced a Reunions Blazer in 
2003 and all graduate alumni, regardless of graduation year, 
are unified in wearing this blazer each year. Following Princeton 
tradition, the APGA introduced its own Reunions jackets, similar 
to beer jackets, in 2018.

Reunions were canceled in 1917 and 1918 for World War I, so 
the “Victory Commencement” of 1919 featured a throng of 5,000 
alumni for the largest Reunions and P-rade yet. An even longer 
“Victory Reunion” P-rade in 1946 following World War II (and 
the canceled Reunions of 1943, 1944, and 1945) brought back 
7,300 alumni, with each class carrying service flags showing the 
number of classmates who served and were killed in the war.

In 1947, the Class of 1922 held its 25th Reunion in Holder 
Hall Courtyard, becoming the first on-campus reunion site. 
(Previous reunions were held in private homes and rented spaces 
in town.) But it was not until 1952, that liquor was permitted to 
be served at the on-campus sites.

Rain has put the occasional damper on the P-rade but only 
once — in 1953 — did it force a cancellation. Even then, some 
classes insisted on marching anyway! Over time, P-rades and 
Reunions increasingly became a family affair, but it was not 
until the undergraduate body became coeducational in 1969 that 
women were officially welcome to participate in the P-rade.

3



From the early- to mid-20th century, the P-rade route began 
at Nassau Hall, moved across campus to 1879 Arch, then 
down Prospect Avenue and around University Field to pass the 
president in his reviewing box. Construction of the EQuad on the 
site of University Field in the late 1960s changed the end of the 
route to the new Clarke Field south of Ivy Lane. This era also 
marked the last Yale-Princeton Commencement baseball game 
(1966), so the P-rade ending changed to an Alumni Association 
meeting welcoming the graduating seniors into the alumni body. 
In the early 1990s, the route was altered again to keep the 
P-rade entirely on campus — beginning at FitzRandolph Gate, 
going around Nassau Hall and Cannon Green, then down Elm 
Drive to finish on Poe Field.

While much of the P-rade has stayed the same over the years 
— the Nassau Hall bell tolls at 2 p.m. sharp — 2018 marks 
perhaps the greatest change in tradition. The Old Guard (classes 
beyond the 65th Reunion) will lead the P-rade after the Grand 
Marshal and other dignitaries, (including the President), an 
honor previously bestowed upon the 25th Reunion Class. The Old 
Guard typically ride in golf carts or occasionally walk, always 
drawing the loudest cheers from spectators. In recognition of 
his commitment to Reunions, the eldest returning alumnus from 
the oldest returning class has the special privilege of carrying 
the Class of 1923 Cane — a black wooden staff topped by 
a leaping silver tiger. Beginning in 1975, graduate alumni were 
invited to march between the 24th and 26th reunion classes, a 
tradition that has continued to this day. Throughout, dedicated 
alumni known as Marshals maintain order in their distinctive 
orange “Da Vinci” hats and blue blazers. The P-rade ends 
when the senior class marches onto Poe Field and gathers by 
the reviewing stand to be officially welcomed into the Alumni 
Association.

In 1996, in celebration of the University’s bicenquinquagenary 
(250th anniversary), a spectacular fireworks display was 
first held on Saturday night. The thousands of shells, custom 
soundtrack and tailored choreography of the 25-minute display 
quickly became a highlight and annual tradition during Reunions.

Increasing student body size and the inclusion of family members 
in the P-rade has swelled turnout and lively participation in the 
ever-more-colorful spectacle. Today, well over 25,000 alumni, 
family, and friends participate in this annual gathering, and no 
other university comes close to the pageantry, magnitude and 
ceremony of Princeton Reunions.

This summary was prepared by the Committee on Reunions and 
is adapted from the research and writings of Alexander Leitch 
’24, William K. Selden ’34, Daniel N. White ’65, J. T. Miller ’70, 
and Liz Greenberg ’02.

4



THURSDAY, May 31

Thursday, May 31, 2018

8:30 AM 

Going Back, Giving Back: Five-Class Community Service  
Project in Newark 
To 1:00 PM. Meet at the Hahne Grand Courtyard, 615 Broad Street, 
Newark, New Jersey, to be transported to assigned team locations. 
Lunch at Noon. Sponsored by the Classes of 1978, 1983, 2003, 2008  
and 2013.

9:00 AM

Princetoniana “Take it or Leave it” Tent
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University, 
the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana and the Alumni Council 
Committee on Reunions. East Pyne Hall, South Lawn Tent.

10:00 AM

Annual Meeting of the Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary
To Noon. Featuring John Kolligian Jr., Executive Director, University 
Health Services. Sponsored by the Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh 
Infirmary. McCosh Health Center, Room G20.

11:00 AM

Student Action to Fight Climate Change in New Jersey
To Noon. Featuring Jonathan Lu ’18, Research Director, Princeton 
Student Climate Initiative. Sponsored by the Princeton Student Climate 
Initiative. Frist Campus Center, Room 206.

11:30 AM

Annual Luncheon for Class Officers
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

Noon

Princeton Band Reunion BBQ
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Poe Field, 1912 
Pavilion (Picnic Shelter).

2:15 PM

Undergraduate Admission Information Session
To 3:15 PM. Sponsored by Undergraduate Admission Office. Lewis 
Thomas Laboratory, Room 003.

3:00 PM

Art Museum Store Tent
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum, Store Tent.

eXpressions Dance Company Lyrical Workshop
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by eXpressions Dance Company. Wilcox Hall, 
Dance Studio.

5



THURSDAY, May 31

3:30 PM

Musical Tribute to Jack Hontz
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Poe Field.

4:00 PM

Meet the Curators and Beer Tasting
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. Princeton 
University Art Museum, Store Tent.

4:30 PM

In the Nation’s Service – How Princetonians Are Strengthening 
Our Relationship to Puerto Rico
To 6:00 PM. Moderator: Pedro Meira Monteiro, Arthur W. Marks ’19 Professor 
of Spanish and Portuguese and Chair, Department of Spanish and Portuguese. 
Featuring Fernando Acosta-Rodriguez, Librarian for Latin American Studies; 
Arcadio Diaz-Quinones, Emory L. Ford Professor of Spanish, Emeritus; Alan 
Kaplan, Lecturer in Computer Science; Diego Negron-Reichard ’18; Alma 
Concepción, Independent Scholar/Artist. Sponsored by the Program in Latin 
American Studies (PLAS), the Department of Spanish and Portuguese (SPO) and 
the Working Group on Puerto Rico. McCormick Hall, Room 101.

5:00 PM

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy Show
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-Store Courtyard, Tent.

Gary Walters ’67 Princeton Varsity Club Awards Banquet
To 8:30 PM. Contact the Princeton Varsity Club at pvc@princeton.edu 
or 609-258-3594 for tickets. Sponsored by the Princeton Varsity Club. 
Graduate College, Tent.

7:00 PM

’78/’18 Talent Show: Tonight’s The Night - Talent on the Eights
To 8:30 PM. Sponsored by the Classes of 1978 and 2018. Alexander Hall, 
Richardson Auditorium.

Lobster Club Improv Reunions Show
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by Lobster Club Improv Comedy. Frist Campus 
Center, Film and Performance Theater, Room 301.

7:30 PM

Theatre Intime, Princeton University Players and Princeton 
Shakespeare Company’s Co-Production of Sondheim’s A Funny 
Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime, PUP and PSC. Murray Dodge 
Hall, Hamilton Murray Theater. 

8:30 PM

Acapellago Arch Sing — Change of Date
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by Acapellago. Blair Arch.

10:00 PM

Koleinu Arch Sing
To 10:30 PM. Sponsored by Koleinu. Blair Arch.

10:30 PM

Quipfire! Reunions Shows 2018

6



FRIDAY, June 1

Friday, June 1, 2018

8:00 AM

Current and Future Regional Presidents Breakfast – Welcoming 
ALL interested volunteers! 
To 9:30 AM. Hosted by Beverly Randez ’94, Chair, Committee on 
Regional Associations; and Mary Newburn ’97, Vice Chair, Committee 
on Regional Associations. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. Frist Campus Center, Open Atrium A Level (in front 
of the Food Gallery).

Intro to Qi Gong Class — Class With Qi Gong Master
To 9:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to 
Prospect Gardens).

8:45 AM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Doctor Is In: The State of Health  
Care in the U.S.
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Heather Howard, Director, State Health and 
Value Strategies, Woodrow Wilson School, and Lecturer in Public 
Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School. Panelists: Mark Siegler ’63, Lindy 
Bergman Distinguished Service Professor of Medicine and Surgery, 
University of Chicago, and Director, MacLean Center for Clinical 
Medical Ethics, University of Chicago; Raymond J. Baxter ’68 *72 *76, 
Health Policy Advisor; Doug Elmendorf ’83, Dean, Harvard Kennedy 
School; Tamara L. Wexler ’93, Neuroendocrinologist and Reproductive 
Endocrinologist, NYU, and Managing Director, TWX Consulting, 
Inc.; Jason L. Schwartz ’03, Assistant Professor of Health Policy and 
the History of Medicine, Yale University. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: A Hard Day’s Night:  
The Evolution of the Workplace
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Will Dobbie, Assistant Professor of Economics 
and Public Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School. Panelists: Greg Plimpton ’73, 
Peace Corps Response Volunteer, Panama; Clayton Platt ’78, Founder, CP 
Enterprises; Sharon Katz Cooper ’93, Manager of Education and Outreach, 
International Ocean Discovery Program, Columbia University; Liz Arnold 
’98, Associate Director, Tech, Entrepreneurship and Venture, Cornell SC 
Johnson School of Business. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. Computer Science, Room 104.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: New Frontiers in Outer Space
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: David N. Spergel ’82, Charles A. Young 
Professor of Astronomy on the Class of 1897 Foundation at Princeton 
University and the Founding Director of the Center for Computational 
Astrophysics, New York. Panelists: Hervey (Peter) Stockman Jr. ’68, 
Astronomer Emeritus, Space Telescope Science Institute; Don M. 
Boroson ’73 *77, Laboratory Fellow, MIT Lincoln Laboratory; Nantel 
Suzuki ’88, Program Executive, NASA Advanced Exploration Systems; 
Rachel Crane ’08, Space and Science Correspondent, CNN; Alec D. 
Gallimore *92, Robert J. Vlasic Dean of Engineering, University of 
Michigan. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. 
Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

7



FRIDAY, June 1

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Tiger Stripes and Camouflage: 
Princetonians in the Military
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Spencer Reynolds ’92, Senior Associate 
Director, Corporate Engagement & Foundation Relations. Panelists: 
Frederick G. Brown, M.D. ’63, 1st Lt., USMC (Retired); Eric L. Chase ’68, 
Col. USMCR (Retired); Jeanette E. Skow ’98, Staff Judge Advocate, Air 
Force Institute of Technology; Olivia A. Garard ’13, Unmanned Aircraft 
Commander at Marine Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Squadron 1. Sponsored 
by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Ten Years After the Financial Crisis:  
How Are Markets, Investors, Regulators and the Public Faring?
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Markus K. Brunnermeier, Edwards S. Sanford 
Professor of Economics, and Director, Bendheim Center for Finance. 
Panelists: Marc Lackritz ’68, Former CEO and President, Securities 
Industry and Financial Markets Association; Kathleen Traynor DeRose 
’83, Professor, NYU Stern School of Business, and NED Board Member, 
FinTech startups; Jeff Siegel ’98, Director for Public Policy and Strategic 
Regulatory Analysis, BNP Paribas. Sponsored by the Alumni Association 
of Princeton University. Alexander Hall, Richardson Auditorium.

9:00 AM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Design Thinking Workshop
To 10:15 AM. Featuring Rafe Steinhauer ’07, Lecturer and 
Entrepreneurial Program Manager, Keller Center. Sponsored by Princeton 
Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), Keller Center, Office of Technology 
Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Bass 
and Def Method. Friend Center, Bowl 008.

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Office Hours Alumni Mentoring
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC). 
Friend Center, Classroom 108.

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Registration, Mimosas, Lunch, 
Networking
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), 
Keller Center, Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, 
Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon and Def Method. Friend Center, Upper Atrium.

Art Museum Store Tent 
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum, Store Tent.

Princetoniana “Take it or Leave it” Tent
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University, 
the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana and the Alumni Council 
Committee on Reunions. East Pyne Hall, South Lawn Tent.

9:30 AM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Smart Cities: Policy and 
Implementation
To 10:25 AM. Featuring Tom Wright ’91, President, Regional Plan 
Association; Eric Rothman ’93, President, HR&A Advisors; Sean Chen ’14 
*18; Madeleine Parker *18. Sponsored by Princeton Entrepreneurship 
Council (PEC), Keller Center, Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, 
Chaac Ventures, Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Basis and Def Method. 
Friend Center, Bowl 004.

8



FRIDAY, June 1

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Venture Capital: Investing for 
Success
To 10:25 AM. Featuring Joy Marcus ’83, General Partner, Clarizio Marcus 
Capital; Ita Ekpoudom ’03, CEO, Tigress Ventures; Nic Poulos ’08, 
Partner, Bowery Capital, and Bryan Gartner ’08, Principal, Apax Capital. 
Sponsored by Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), Keller Center, 
Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, Fitz Gate 
Ventures, Amazon, Basis and Def Method. Friend Center, Bowl 006.

Princeton in Prison: The Petey Greene Tutors
To 10:30 AM. Moderator: Jim Farrin ’58, Executive Director, Petey 
Greene Program. Panelists: Walter Fortson, Spokesperson, Petey Greene 
Program; Julia Jacobson ’10, Former Volunteer Tutor; Talya Nevins ’18, 
Volunteer Tutor; Katie Tyler ’18, Volunteer Tutor; Yusuf Dahl *17, Director 
of the Center for Innovation and Entrepreneurship, Lafayette College; 
Erich Kussman, Lutheran Vicar, and Master in Divinity Student, Princeton 
Theological Seminary. Sponsored by the Class of 1958. East Pyne Hall, 
Room 010.

10:00 AM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Showcase, Voting & Lunch
To 12:15 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), 
Keller Center, Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, 
Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Basis and Def Method. Friend Center, 
Convocation Room.

Department of Classics Alumni Breakfast
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Department of Classics. East Pyne Hall, 
Prentice Memorial Library, Room 143.

In the Nation’s Service: Mapping Your Network for Public Good 
(Workshop)
To 11:30 AM. Featuring Charlie Lucas ’71; Ayana Woods ’98; Kristen 
Smith ’03; Brandon White ’09. Sponsored by Princeton AlumniCorps. 
Princeton Neuroscience Institute, Faculty Conference 101.

Panel Discussion on Transformations in Engineering and the 
Arts, a Course Open to All Student
To 11:30 AM. Panelists: Naomi Ehrich Leonard ’85, Professor of 
Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering, and Director, Council on 
Science and Technology; Sigrid M. Adriaenssens, Associate Professor of 
Civil and Environmental Engineering; Aatish Bhatia, Associate Director, 
Engineering  Education; Council on Science and Technology; Jane Cox, 
Senior Lecturer and Director, Theater; Adam Finkelstein, Professor of 
Computer Science; Jeff Snyder, Senior Lecturer of Music. Sponsored by 
the Council on Science and Technology. Lewis Library, Bowl 120.

PJ&B — Before the “Dinky”: The Princeton Junction and Back 
Railroad, 1865-1967
To 11:00 AM. Featuring Thomas Tulenko ’67, Class Marshal. 
Sponsored by the Class of 1967 and the Alumni Council Committee on 
Princetoniana. McCosh Hall, Room 28.

Resilience Against Climate Change and Environmental Damage
To 11:00 AM. Featuring Ed Rhodes ’68, Professor Emeritus, School of 
Public and Environmental Affairs, Indiana University; John Cardwell ’68, 
President, National Urban League Guild. Sponsored by the Class of 1968. 
Carl A. Fields Center, Class of 1985 Meeting Room.

9



FRIDAY, June 1

10:30 AM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN)  
Startup Conference and Competition: Entrepreneurship:  
The Princeton Way
To 11:15 AM. Featuring Anne-Marie Maman ’84, Executive Director, 
Princeton Entrepreneurship Council; Cornelia Huellstrunk, Executive 
Director, Keller Center. Sponsored by Princeton Entrepreneurship Council 
(PEC) and Princeton Entrepreneurs Network (PEN). Friend Center, Bowl 006.

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Fireside Chat on Blockchain and 
Cryptocurrencies
To 11:15 AM. Moderator: Mayra Ceja ’03, Director of Equity/ICOs, 
Indiegogo. Featuring Michael Novogratz ’87, Private Investor. Sponsored 
by the Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), Keller Center, Office 
of Technology Licensing, LivePLan, Chaac Ventures, Fitz Gate Ventures, 
Amazon, Basis and Def Method. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Cashing In:  
The Value and Volatility of Cryptocurrency
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Edward Felten, Robert E. Kahn Professor of 
Computer Science and Public Affairs, Director, Center for Information 
Technology Policy, and Associate Director, Program in Technology and 
Society. Panelists: Peter Barry ’63, Principal, Peter T. Barry Company; 
Michael Shamos ’68, Distinguished Career Professor, School of 
Computer Science, Carnegie Mellon University; Alex Sieke ’08, 
Product Manager, Coinbase; Sarah Adams ’13, Project Manager, Plaid. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McDonnell 
Hall, Room A02.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Cold War 2.0: Russian Cybersecurity  
and Hacking
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Jonathan Mayer ’09, Assistant Professor 
of Computer Science and Public Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School. 
Panelists: Walter B. Slocombe ’63, former Under Secretary of Defense 
for Policy, Caplin & Drysdale; Alexander H. Southwell ’93, Partner, 
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP; J. Alex Halderman ’03, Professor of 
Computer Science & Engineering, University of Michigan; Ishani Sud 
’08 *12. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. 
McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: A Discussion of Globalism and  
Global Populist Movements
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Grigore Pop-Eleches, Professor of Politics and 
International Affairs, Woodrow Wilson School, and Acting Vice Dean, 
Woodrow Wilson School. Panelists: Lex Rieffel ’63, Nonresident Senior 
Fellow, Brookings Institution; David Wheeler ’68, Senior Fellow Emeritus, 
Center for Global Development; James Shinn ’73 *01, Chairman, 
Predata; Douglas Rushkoff ’83, Author, Present Shock, Program or Be 
Programmed and Throwing Rocks at the Google Bus, and Professor of 
Media Theory and Digital Economics, CUNY/Queens; Shana Cohen 
‘88, Director, TASC (Think Tank for Action on Social Change), Dublin. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh 
Hall, Room 10.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: From Ferguson to Charlottesville:  
The State of Race Relations in America
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Tennille T. Haynes, Director, Carl A. Fields 
Center for Equality & Cultural Understanding. Panelists: A. Deane 
Buchanan ’68, Retired Judge, Cleveland Heights Municipal Court; 
Kneeland Youngblood ’78, Founding Partner, Pharos Capital Group; Lolita 

10



FRIDAY, June 1

Buckner Inniss ’83, Professor of Law and Robert G. Storey Distinguished 
Faculty Fellow, SMU Dedman School of Law; Lori Alexis McGill-Johnson 
’93, Executive Director, Perception Institute; Keisha N. Blain *14, 
Assistant Professor of History, University of Pittsburgh. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCormick Hall, Room 101.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: SCOTUS 101: The Future of the Supreme Court
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Robert P. George, McCormick Professor of 
Jurisprudence, Professor of Politics, and Director, James Madison 
Program. Panelists: Chris Schroeder ’68, Charles S. Murphy Professor 
of Law and Professor of Public Policy Studies, Duke University; Mark 
Sherman ’83, Supreme Court Correspondent, The Associated Press; 
Caitlin Halligan ’88, Partner, Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP; Orin Kerr 
’93, Frances R. and John K. Duggan Distinguished Professor, University 
of Southern California Gould School of Law; Michael B. Kimberly ’03, 
Partner, Mayer Brown LLP and Co-Director, Yale Law School Supreme 
Court Clinic. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

Before Lunch Poems: What We’re Reading and Why
To 11:30 AM. Featuring faculty from the English Department. Sponsored 
by the Department of English. McCosh Hall, Room 40.

Going Back, Giving Back: A Community Service Project  
Packing Meals for Kids Against Hunger!
To 2:30 PM. Stop by and volunteer for 30-minutes or up to four-hour time 
slots. Sponsored by the Classes of 1978, 1983, 2003, 2008 and 2013. 
Dod-McCormick Courtyard (40th Headquarters Site).

“Horcrux High Knees” (Spin Class)
To 11:30 AM. Instructed by Christina Clark ’13. Sponsored by the Class of 
2013. Dillon Gymnasium, Group Fitness Room.

Princeton Alumni and the American Field Service (AFS)
To Noon. Featuring Thomas B. Robertson ’72, Former Ambassador to 
Slovenia and AFS Returnee U.S. to Germany, 1967-68; Keith Stock ’74, 
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, First Financial Investors, Inc. and 
AFS Returnee, U.S. to Panama, 1969; David W. Miller, AFS Returnee, 
U.S. to Germany 1974-75 and Princeton Faculty. Sponsored by the Office 
of International Programs. Robertson Hall, Bowl 016.

StudioLab Open House: A Space to Explore, Collaborate and 
Create at the Disciplinary Intersections
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Council on Science and Technology. Fine 
Hall, StudioLab, Room B28 (take elevator to “B” and exit left).

Urban Cool: How Cities Combat Climate Change (and Do Other 
Good Things)
To Noon. Presented by Doug Kelbaugh ’67 FAIA, Emil Lorch Collegiate 
Professor of Architecture and Urban Planning and Dean Emeritus, 
Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning; introduced by Karl 
Pettit ’67 RA, LEED AP, Manager, Project Management, William Paterson 
University. Sponsored by the Class of 1967. Whig Hall, Senate Chamber.

What’s Wrong With U.S. Health Care and How Can We Fix It?  
A Tribute to Professor Uwe Reinhardt
To 11:30 AM. Featuring Douglas Elmendorf ’83, Dean, Harvard Kennedy 
School, Don K. Price Professor of Public Policy and former Director of the 
Congressional Budget Office; Janet Currie, Henry Putnam Professor of 
Economics and Public Affairs; Christopher Sims, John J. F. Sherrerd ’52 
University Professor of Economics. Sponsored by the Griswold Center 
for Economic Policy Studies and the Center for Health and Wellbeing. 
Robertson Hall, Arthur Lewis Auditorium (formerly Dodds Auditorium).

11



FRIDAY, June 1

11:00 AM

A Princeton Studies Food Smorgasborg: Exciting Research, 
Farming and Food Waste Control at Princeton
To Noon. Featuring Gordon Douglas, M.D. ’55, Professor Emeritus, Weill 
Cornell Medical College; Dan Rubenstein, Class of 1877 Professor of 
Zoology, EEB and Director, Program in Environmental Studies; Tim Treuer, 
Ford Fellow, Princeton Environmental Institute; Rozalie Czesana ’18; 
Serena Stein, Graduate Student, Anthropology. Sponsored by Princeton 
Studies Food. McCosh Hall, Room 46.

Battle of the Alumni Bands
To 4:00 PM. Concert featuring alumni bands: US4 ’68, Webster’s 
Unabridged ’73, Occam’s Razor ’73, The Soul Cats ’98, Holy Smokes ’03, 
Burne Holiday ’13, along with the undergraduate Princeton University 
Rock Ensemble. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. U-Store Courtyard, Tent.

Changing Campus Culture: Lessons From Student Mental 
Health Advocacy
To Noon. Moderator: Zhan Okuda-Lim ’15, Founding Chair, Princeton 
Mental Health Initiative (MHI) Board, and Director of Policy and 
Analytical Leadership, The Public Education Foundation. Featuring Bruce 
Easop ’13, past Undergraduate Student Government (USG) President and 
Special Assistant to the President for Communications and Research, 
Princeton University; Christin Park ’18, Co-Founder, Princeton Peer 
Nightline and past member, Princeton MHI Board; Taylor Pearson ’18, 
member, Princeton Perspective Project Committee; Sarah Sakha ’18, 
past Editor-in-Chief, The Daily Princetonian, and past Chair, Princeton 
MHI Board; Rachel Yee ’19, USG President and Co-Director, 3rd Annual 
Ivy League Mental Health Conference. Sponsored by the USG and the 
Princeton MHI. Frist Campus Center, Room 309.

Department of Art and Archaeology Reunion Lecture:  
The Origins of Art or Going Back to Old Lascaux
To Noon. Featuring Hal Foster ’77, Townsend Martin ’17 Professor of Art 
and Archaeology. Sponsored by the Department of Art and Archaeology. 
McCormick Hall, Room 106.

Princeton Sailing Team BBQ
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Sailing. 
Lockwood-Pirie ’27 Boathouse (851 Princeton-Kingston Road).

ROTC and Veterans: Luncheon and Inaugural Meeting of 
Princeton Veterans Alumni Association
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni & Friends of Princeton ROTC and 
the Princeton Veterans Alumni Association (PVETS).Whig Hall, Tent.

TIGERSPAW: Student-Athletes, Injuries, Academics and  
Mental Health
To Noon. Featuring Jonathan Pastor, Associate Director, Counseling and 
Psychological Services of University Health Services; Mitch Henderson 
’98, Head Coach, Men’s Basketball; student-athletes. Sponsored by the 
Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary. McCosh Hall, Room 66.

Undergraduate Admission Information Session
To Noon. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office.  
Lewis Thomas Laboratory, Room 003.

Noon

Alumni in the Art World Luncheon
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
McCormick Hall, 3rd Floor Faculty Lounge.

12



FRIDAY, June 1

Chalk Talk
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s Basketball. 
Lewis Library, Bowl 120.

In the Nation’s Service Together: A Networking Lunch
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton AlumniCorps. RSVP requested: 
tinyurl.com/alumnicorpslunch. Princeton Neuroscience Institute, Study 
Hall and Patio A.

Princeton Football Association Alumni Game
To 3:00 PM. Alumni Game registration begins at 12:15 PM; Alumni Game 
starts at 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Football Association. 
Princeton Stadium, Powers Field.

Princeton University Ballet’s Creative Movement and Ballet 
Workshop for Children
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Ballet. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 301, Film and Performance Theatre.

Princeton University Orchestra and Sinfonia Picnic
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Orchestra and 
Princeton University Sinfonia. Lewis Arts Complex, Plaza. 

Reunions: Open House at the LGBT Center
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender 
Center (LGBT Center). Frist Campus Center, LGBT Center, Room 246.

12:20 PM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Fireside Chat with Jeff Chapin ’98, 
Co-Founder of Casper
To 1:00 PM. Moderator: Mayra Ceja ’03. Sponsored by the Princeton 
Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), Keller Center, Office of Technology 
Licensing, LivePLan, Chaac Ventures, Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Basis 
and Def Method. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

12:30 PM

Labyrinth: A Self-Guided Prayer Walk
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Presbyterians of the Westminster 
Foundation. Nassau Presbyterian Church, Niles Chapel, 61 Nassau St.

1:00 PM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN)  
Startup Conference and Competition: Pitch Presentation & 
Winner Announcement
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), 
Keller Center, Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, 
Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Basis and Def Method. Friend Center, 
Auditorium 101.

American Whig-Cliosophic Society’s Alumni Senate Debate
To 2:30 PM. Moderator: Patrick Flanigan ’18. Featuring Scott Angstreich 
’93; Monica Youngna Youn ’93; Allison Berger ’18; Natalie Fahlberg ’18. 
Sponsored by the American Whig-Cliosophic Society. Whig Hall, Senate 
Chamber.

Career Mentoring and Connecting
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Careers Committee and 
Office of Career Services. Butler College, Class of 1915 Room.

13



FRIDAY, June 1

eXpressions Dance Company Contemporary Workshop
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by eXpressions Dance Company. Wilcox Hall, 
Dance Studio.

Hack Your Comfort: A Hands-on Experience for Exploring and 
Implementing Energy Efficient Environmental Controls
To 2:30 PM. Featuring Forrest Meggers, Professor of Architecture and the 
Andlinger Center for Energy and the Environment; Dan Steingart, Professor 
of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering and the Andlinger Center 
for Energy and the Environment. Sponsored by the Andlinger Center for 
Energy and the Environment. Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Courtyard.

Learn About the Princeton Student-Run Chocolate Factory
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. McCosh 
Hall, Room 46.

Terrace Teach In: Making a Movement, Not a Moment
To 2:30 PM. Featuring David Nathan ’90, Psychiatrist, Educator, Writer 
and Founder/Board President, Doctors for Cannabis Regulation; Jenny 
Korn ’96, Scholar of Race, Gender and Identity and Fellow, Berkman 
Klein Center for Internet and Society at Harvard University; Jenny 
Marlowe ’04, Actor, Writer and Activist; Adam Flynn ’08, Creative 
Strategist, Public Health; Jeff Snyder ’13, Vice Chair, Seattle DSA; and 
Richard Anderson, Department of History. Sponsored by Terrace Club. 
Terrace Club, Lawn.

1:30 PM

21st Annual Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN) Startup 
Conference and Competition: Happy Hour!
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Entrepreneurship Council (PEC), 
Keller Center, Office of Technology Licensing, LivePlan, Chaac Ventures, 
Fitz Gate Ventures, Amazon, Basis and Def Method. Friend Center,  
Upper Atrium.

Con Interp: Revisiting the Classroom Experience
To 3:00 PM. Featuring Robert P. George, McCormick Professor of 
Jurisprudence and Director, James Madison Program in American Ideals 
and Institutions. Sponsored by the James Madison Program. Robertson 
Hall, Arthur Lewis Auditorium (formerly Dodds Auditorium).

Department of Religion Reception
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Religion. Class of 1879 
Hall, Department of Religion Lounge.

Humanistic Studies Reunions Talk: Is This Art?
To 3:00 PM. Featuring Effie Rentzou, Associate Professor of French and 
Behrman Professor in the Humanities. Sponsored by the Council of the 
Humanities. East Pyne Hall, Room 010.

McCosh Health Center Open House: A 21st Century Clinic Space
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary 
and University Health Services. McCosh Health Center.

Rock Climbing at the Outdoor Action Climbing Wall
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Advanced 
registration required: bit.ly/2J4TDq2. Princeton Stadium, Outdoor Action 
Climbing Wall.

The Origins and Architectural Grandeur of Princeton’s  
Iconic Eating Clubs
To 2:30 PM. Featuring Clifford W. Zink, Historic Preservation Consultant 
and Author. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana 
and Princeton Prospect Foundation. McCosh Hall, Room 28.

14



FRIDAY, June 1

2:00 PM

Annual Meeting of the Rugby Endowment Board
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Tiger Inn.

Art Museum Panel: Discussion of Exhibition:  
Frank Stella Unbound: Literature and Printmaking
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
McCormick Hall, Room 101.

Career Mentoring and Connecting
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Careers Committee and 
Office of Career Services. Butler College, Class of 1915 Room.

Chemical and Biological Engineering Alumni and Family  
Ice Cream Social
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemical and Biological 
Engineering. Engineering Quadrangle, Room A203.

Civil and Environmental Engineering Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering. Engineering Quad, E215 Student Lounge.

Department of African American Studies Meet and Greet
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of African American Studies. 
Stanhope Hall, Room 201.

Department of Chemistry Faculty Talk
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemistry. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Auditorium.

Department of Mathematics Alumni Open House
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by Department of Mathematics. Fine Hall, 
Common Room.

In the Service of Humanity: Empowering Immigrant Communities 
To 3:30 PM. Featuring José Quiñonez *98, Founder and CEO of Mission 
Asset Fund; Phillip Connor *10, Senior Researcher, Pew Research 
Center; Maribel Hernández Rivera, Esq. *10, Executive Director of Legal 
Initiatives, NYC Mayor’s Office of Immigrant Affairs; Maya Wahrman 
’16, Program Assistant (Forced Migration), Office of Religious Life. 
Sponsored by Princeton AlumniCorps. Princeton Neuroscience Institute, 
Room A32.

ORFE Reunion Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Operations Research and 
Financial Engineering (ORFE). Sherrerd Hall, Atrium.

Panel on Student-led Sustainability Initiatives
To 3:00 PM. Featuring Jonathan Lu ’18, Research Director, 
Princeton Student Climate Initiative; Kelly Van Baalen ’19, EcoReps; 
Amber Lin ’19, President, Princeton University Energy Association; Anna 
Marsh ’20, Princeton Garden Project; Sarah Hammer gs, Princeton Energy 
and Climate Scholars; Katja Luxem gs, Graduate Student Composting 
Initiative; Lisa Nicolaison, Program Coordinator, Office of Sustainability. 
Sponsored by the Office of Sustainability. McCosh Hall, Room 64.

Panel on Sustainable Development
To 3:30 PM. Featuring David Wheeler ’68, Center for Global 
Development; Eric Lundgren ’97, Social Impact; Sophie Thomashausen 
’00, Columbia Center on Sustainable Investment. Sponsored by 
Engineers Without Borders. Julis Romo Rabinowitz Building, Bowl A17.

PAVE Reunion and Vehicle Demonstration
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Autonomous Vehicle 
Engineering (PAVE). Lot 13 (by Wallace Hall).

15



FRIDAY, June 1

Theatre Intime, Princeton University Players and Princeton 
Shakespeare Company’s Co-Production of Sondheim’s A Funny 
Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime, PUP and PSC. Murray Dodge 
Hall, Hamilton Murray Theater.

2:30 PM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: America’s Pain: The Opioid Crisis
To 3:45 PM. Moderator: John Kolligian, Executive Director, University 
Health Services. Panelists: Richard Kennedy ’63, Retired Senior 
Economic Analyst, Office of Russian and European Analysis, CIA; 
Barbara A. Sampson ’88, Chief Medical Examiner, City of New York; 
Jessica Hulsey Nickel ’98, President and CEO, Addiction Policy Forum; 
Lowell J. Schiller ’03, Senior Counselor to the Commissioner, U.S. 
Food and Drug Administration; Jin Ge ’08, Internal Medicine Resident 
Physician & Incoming Gastroenterology Fellow, University of California, 
San Francisco. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Beyond News: The Evolution of 
Journalism
To 3:45 PM. Moderator: Deborah Amos, International Correspondent, 
NPR News, and Ferris Professor of Journalism. Panelists: Edward 
Felsenthal ’88, Editor in Chief, TIME; Pete Hegseth ’03, Co-host, FOX & 
Friends Weekend, FOX News Channel; Eugene Yi ’08, Co-founder and 
President, Cortico; Cameron Hough ’13, Content and Product Strategy 
Manager, CNN. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Dreamers on Hold: The DACA Debate
To 3:45 PM. Moderator: Marta Tienda, Maurice P. During Professor 
in Demographic Studies, Professor of Sociology and Public Affairs, 
Woodrow Wilson School, and Director, Program in Latino Studies. 
Panelists: Robert S. Faron ’68, former Senior Policy Advisor, Verification 
Division, U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Services, and retired Attorney 
and Consultant; Frank Sharry ‘78, Executive Director, America’s Voice; 
Raquiba Huq ‘03, Supervising Attorney, Immigration Representation 
Project, Legal Services of New Jersey; Noemi de la Puente *86, 
Founding Member, Dramatic Question Theatre; Julia Gelatt *13, Senior 
Policy Analyst, Migration Policy Institute. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. Frist Campus Center, Room 302.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Finding Your Way in the Arts
To 3:45 PM. Moderator: Steve Runk, Director of Communications, Lewis 
Center for the Arts. Panelists: Ed Polcer ’58, Musician; John Simon 
‘63, Musician; Lorraine Goodman ’83, Development Officer, Princeton 
AlumniCorps, and Broadway Singer and Actor; Jenny Xie ’08, Lecturer, 
New York University. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

Joining the Old Guard, Dealing with the Financial,  
Medical and Spiritual Issues of Aging
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Bob Mauterstock ’68, CFP; Bob Schoene ’68, M.D.; 
Bob Weber ’68, Ph.D. Sponsored by the Class of 1968. Robertson Hall, 
Bowl 002.

Lessons From the Triple Crown: 14 Months & 7,000 Miles on the 
Appalachian, Pacific Crest & Continental Divide Trails 
To 3:30 PM. Featuring Bill Plonk ’83. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action 
Program. Robertson Hall, Bowl 001.

16



FRIDAY, June 1

Navigating the College Admission Process
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Janet Rapelye, Dean of Admission; and Tonya 
Chisolm Miles ‘82, Vice Chair, Princeton Schools Committee. Sponsored 
by the Alumni Council Princeton Schools Committee. Computer Science 
Building, Room 104.  

Panel on Reproductive Health and Rights
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Archana Pradhan ’92, Associate Dean for 
Education, Rutgers-Robert Wood Johnson Medical School; Kelli Garcia 
’96, Director of Reproductive Justice Initiatives and Senior Counsel, 
National Women’s Law Center; Jessica Quinter ’18, Founder, Princeton 
Students for Reproductive Justice; Marjorie Crowell ’12, Senior 
Research Assistant, Guttmacher Institute; Elizabeth M. Armstrong *93, 
Associate Professor of Sociology and Public Affairs. Sponsored by the 
Program in Gender and Sexuality Studies. McCosh Hall, Room 46.

Panel: Collaboration of Five Major Reunions Classes for the 2018 
Community Service Project
To 4:00 PM. Moderator: Gwen Feder ’78. Panelists: David Abromowitz 
’78, Gene Chollett ’83, Helena Phillibert ’03, Meaghan Petersack ’08 and 
Stephanie Park ’13. Sponsored by the Classes of 1978, 1983, 2003, 2008 
and 2013. McCosh Hall, Room 66.

Princeton Pianists Ensemble Reunions Show
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Pianists Ensemble. Mathey 
College, Common Room.

Rock Climbing at the Outdoor Action Climbing Wall
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Advanced 
registration required: bit.ly/2J4TDq2. Princeton Stadium, Outdoor Action 
Climbing Wall.

She Roars Selfie Video Shoots
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Lewis Library, Broadcast Center.

3:00 PM

Alumni Picnic
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s Basketball. 
Jadwin Gym, Hodes Plaza Tent.

Annual Giving Volunteer Reception
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Office of Annual Giving. Prospect House.

Anthropology Alumni Open House (In Honor of Carol J. 
Greenhouse’s Retirement)
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Anthropology. Aaron Burr 
Hall, 1st Floor Lobby.

Architecture Open House
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University School of 
Architecture. Architecture School, Lobby.

Art Museum Store Tent
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum, Store Tent.

Beers With PIIRS
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Institute for International and 
Regional Studies (PIIRS). 1879 Hall Tent.

17



FRIDAY, June 1

CJL at 25 - Welcome Reception
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Rabbi Julie Roth, Executive Director, Center for 
Jewish Life; CJL student leaders. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish 
Life. Center for Jewish Life.

Demonstration of New Alumni/Student Interface With 
PeopleGrove
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Eva Kubu, Interim Executive Director, Career 
Services. Sponsored by the Office of Career Services. 36 University 
Place, Suite 200 Conference Room.

Electrical Engineering Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Electrical Engineering. 
Engineering Quadrangle, Room F110.

Exhibition and Discussion: “Learning to Fight, Fighting to Learn: 
Education in Times of War” 
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library. 
Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library, Wiess Lounge.

Gallery Talk: Remembering Shanghai: A Memoir of Socialites, 
Scholars and Scoundrels
To 4:00 PM. Featuring Claire Chao ’83. Sponsored by the Princeton 
University Art Museum. Princeton University Art Museum. 

Keller Center, E-Club & AEF Alumni Happy Hour @ the Hub
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Keller Center for Innovation in Engineering 
Education, E-Club and Princeton Entrepreneurship Council. Princeton 
University Entrepreneurial Hub, 34 Chambers Street.

Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Mechanical and Aerospace 
Engineering. Engineering Quadrangle, Courtyard.

Princeton Football Association Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Football Association. Princeton 
Stadium, Powers Field.

Princeton Student Agencies Alumni Reunion - Meet and Greet
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Student Agencies. 48 University 
Place, Courtyard.

Princeton Student Agencies Pop-Up Store: Reunions Edition 
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Student Agencies. 48 University 
Place, Courtyard.

Race Relations and Diversity: What to Believe and How to  
Talk About It in the Online Age
To 5:00 PM. Moderator: Melanie C. Lawson ’76, Reporter and Anchor, 
KTRW-Television/ABC 13 and Trustee, Princeton University. Panelists: 
Kevin M. Guthrie ’84, Founder of JSTOR and President of Ithaka; 
Meryl A. Kessler ’84, Executive Director, League of Women Voters 
of Massachusetts; Michael LaForgia, Ferris Professor of Journalism 
and Investigative Reporter, The New York Times; James Martiney 
’85, Faculty, Middlesex County College; Yemi Olorunnipa ’12, Dean of 
Students, Great Oaks Legacy: Downtown Middle School, Newark, NJ. 
Sponsored by Princeton-Blairstown Center. Carl A. Fields Center, Large 
Multipurpose Room.

Religious Life Council Alumni Reception
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Office of Religious Life. Murray-Dodge 
Hall, Room 104.

Sampling of Student-Made Chocolate
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. U-Store 
Courtyard.

18



FRIDAY, June 1

The #MeToo Movement on Campus
To 4:30 PM. Featuring Jacqueline Deitch-Stackhouse, Director, Sexual 
Harassment/Assault, Advising, Resources & Education (SHARE) Office; 
and Landon Funk ’15, Founder and Editor-in-Chief, Funky Feminist. 
Sponsored by Princeton College Democrats and Princeton Progressives. 
Terrace Club.

3:30 PM

Alumni in the Arts Party
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Lewis Center for the Arts, Department of 
Music, Princeton Arts Alumni and Princeton in Hollywood. Lewis Arts 
Complex, Forum.

Department of Chemistry Alumni Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Chemistry. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Commons.

FLI Tigers and Friends Reception
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Office of the Dean of the College and 
Programs for Access and Inclusion. Whig Hall, Senate Chamber.

Geosciences Reunions Alumni Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Geosciences. Guyot Hall, 
Great Hall.

McGraw Center Open House
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the McGraw Center for Teaching and 
Learning. Frist Campus Center, Room 330.

Near Eastern Studies Alumni Reception
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Near Eastern Studies. 
Jones Hall, Room 102. 

OA: Exploring the Foundations of Effective Leadership
To 4:30 PM. Featuring Mark Haefele ’93, Global CIO, UBS Private Wealth 
Management; Majka Burhardt ’98, Social Entrepreneur and Founder, 
Legado; Dan Kelly ’03, Partners In Health; Katherine Ensler ’08, Assistant 
Federal Defender, Federal Community Defender Office for the Eastern 
District of Pennsylvania; Catharine Leahy ’18, Outdoor Action Leader Trainer.  
Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Robertson Hall, Bowl 016.

Philosophy: Past, Present and Future
To 4:30 PM. Featuring Michael Smith, McCosh Professor of Philosophy. 
Sponsored by the Department of Philosophy. Marx Hall, Room 201.

Princeton in the Service of Humanity
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Pace Center for Civic Engagement. Frist 
Campus Center, Pace Center Lounge, Room 201A.

Retrospection on Our Princeton Experiences:  
The Alumni Perspective
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Perspective Project. Robertson 
Hall, Room 011.

Reunions Organ Recital in Memory of Dean Ernest Gordon, Robert 
F. Goheen ’40, William H. Scheide ’36, John J.F. Sherrerd ’52 
To 4:30 PM. Featuring Christopher T. Jagoe, Jr. ‘18. Sponsored by Chapel 
Music, the Office of Religious Life, the University Chapel and the Class 
of 1970. University Chapel.

Rock Climbing at the Outdoor Action Climbing Wall
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Advanced 
registration required: bit.ly/2J4TDq2. Princeton Stadium, Outdoor Action 
Climbing Wall.

19



FRIDAY, June 1

Wine Around the World With Princeton Journeys
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Journeys. Maclean House, Garden.

Woodrow Wilson School Graduate Alumni Reception
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Woodrow Wilson School. Robertson Hall, 
Shultz Dining Room.

4:00 PM

43rd Dante Reunion
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by Dante Reunion. East Pyne Hall, Room 010.

Alumni Schools Committee Reception for All Alumni 
Interviewers
To 5:00 PM. Featuring Tonya Chisolm Miles ’82, Vice Chair, Princeton 
Schools Committee. Sponsored by the Alumni Council Princeton Schools 
Committee. Friend Center, Convocation Room.

Ecology & Evolutionary Biology and Molecular Biology Picnic
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Molecular Biology and the 
Department of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology. Eno Hall, Glade.

Friends of Princeton Volleyball Reception
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Volleyball. Dillon 
Gymnasium, Lobby.

Friends of Princeton Wrestling Reunion
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Wrestling. Tiger Inn.

Orange Key Tour Guides All-Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio Hall, 
1st floor.

Physics From a Firehose: A Rapid Tour of Lecture Demonstrations
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Physics. McDonnell Hall, 
Room A02.

Princeton Faith & Work Initiative: Interview
To 5:00 PM. Featuring Laura Forese ’83, Princeton University Trustee and 
EVP & COO, New York Presbyterian Hospital. Sponsored by the Princeton 
Faith & Work Initiative. McCormick Hall, Room 101.

Pro-Life, Pro-Family Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Featuring Robert George, McCormick Professor of 
Jurisprudence. Sponsored by the Anscombe Society and Princeton  
Pro-Life. Butler College, Class of 1915 Room.

Rocky RCA Reunion
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Rockefeller College. Rocky-Mathey 
Classroom.

School of Engineering and Applied Science Tent Reception
To 5:30 PM. Featuring Emily Carter, Dean, School of Engineering and 
Applied Science, and Gerhard R. Andlinger Professor in Energy and the 
Environment; Professor of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering and 
Applied and Computational Mathematics. Sponsored by the School of 
Engineering and Applied Science. Friend Center, South Lawn Tent.

She Roars Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Lewis Library, Atrium.

The Culture and Tasting of Bread
To 5:00 PM. Featuring Steven Laurence Kaplan ’63, Goldwin Smith 
Professor of European History Emeritus, Cornell University. Sponsored by 
the Class of 1963. Lewis Thomas Laboratory, Room 003. 

20



FRIDAY, June 1

Undergraduate Student Government Reception
To 5:30 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Student Government 
(USG). Joseph Henry House, Patio.

4:30 PM

Daily Princetonian Reunions Barbecue
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by The Daily Princetonian. 48 University Place, 
Courtyard.

Friends of Princeton Women’s Soccer Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Women’s Soccer.  
The Nassau Inn, Senior Room.

Gender and Sexuality Studies Alumni Open House
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Program in Gender and Sexuality Studies. 
Dickinson Hall, Room 113.

Global Fellowships Reunion Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Fellowships Advising Program, Office of 
International Programs. Carl A. Fields Center, Class of 1985 Meeting 
Room.

Happiness and Wellbeing: Lessons Learned From Surveys  
of the Classes of 1978 and 2018: A Panel Discussion 
To 6:00 PM. Moderator: Gwen Feder ’78. Panelists: Edward P. Freeland 
*92, Associate Director, Princeton Survey Research Center, Woodrow 
Wilson School; Hannes Schwandt, Assistant Professor, University 
of Zurich, and Departmental Guest, Princeton Center for Health and 
Wellbeing. Sponsored by the Classes of 1978 and 2018. McCosh Hall, 
Room 10.

Harry Potter Trivia
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Class of 2013. Pyne-1901 Courtyard (5th 
Headquarters Site).

Outdoor Action Alumni & Friends Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Frist Campus 
Center, South Lawn Tent.

Philosophy Department Undergraduate Alumni Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Philosophy. Class of 1879 
Hall, Tower Room.

Princeton in Latin America (PiLA) Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton in Latin America (PiLA). Louis A. 
Simpson International Building, PiLA Office Suite, A Level.

Social Mixer for Progressive Alumni and Students
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton College Democrats and Princeton 
Progressives. Terrace Club.

The Glee Club Big Sing: “Spem in Alium” and Bill Trego Memorial
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Glee Club. Alexander 
Hall, Richardson Auditorium.

5:00 PM

Association of Latino Princeton Alumni (ALPA) Annual Reception
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni 
(ALPA). Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

Astro Alumni Sherry
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Department of Astrophysical Sciences. 
Peyton Hall, Grand Central Room.

Date Change to Saturday, June 2

21



FRIDAY, June 1

Chapel Choir Alumni Sing - Open Sing for All Choir Alumni
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Chapel Choir. University Chapel.

Friends of Princeton Track & Field/Cross Country Race for the 
Hangover Cure
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Track and Field. 
Princeton Stadium (Concourse near Weaver).

Friends of Princeton Women’s Basketball Alumni BBQ
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Women’s Basketball. 
Shultz Hall, Tent.

Friends of Rugby Annual Reunions Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Tiger Inn.

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy Show
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-Store Courtyard, 
Tent.

Global Health Program Alumni Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by the Global Health Program (GHP). Julis Romo 
Rabinowitz Building, Room 399.

Open AA Meeting
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by University Health Services. Murray-Dodge 
Hall, Room 103.

5:30 PM

Theatre Intime Alumni Barbecue
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime. Hamilton Murray Theater.

6:00 PM

diSiac Dance Company Reunions Show
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by diSiac Dance Company. Frist Campus Center, 
Film and Performance Theatre, Room 301.

ECP Garden Party
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Episcopal Church at Princeton. Procter 
House, 53 University Place.

6:30 PM

Friends of Rugby Annual Awards Ceremony and Senior 
Recognition Dinner
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Tiger Inn.

Shabbat Evening Services for Orthodox, Conservative  
and Reform
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life.

7:00 PM

AA Haven
To Midnight. Sponsored by University Health Services. Frist Campus 
Center, Class of 1952 Room.

ABPA Meet and Greet
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Black Princeton Alumni 
(ABPA). Chancellor Green, Lower Hyphen.

22



FRIDAY, June 1

7:30 PM

Festive Shabbat Dinner
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life.

Princeton Christian Fellowship Worship Meeting
To 10:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Christian Fellowship (formerly PEF). 
Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

Princeton eSports Meeting and Group Photo
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton eSports. Frist Campus Center,  
Room 234.

Princeton Opera Company Presents: Gilbert & Sullivan’s  
The Pirates of Penzance
To 9:45 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Opera Company. Fine Hall, 
Taplin Auditorium.

Princeton Roaring 20: A 35th Anniversary Alumni Celebration
To 10:30 PM. Sponsored by Roaring 20. Whig Hall, Senate Chamber.

Theatre Intime, Princeton University Players and Princeton 
Shakespeare Company’s Co-Production of Sondheim’s A Funny 
Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by Theatre Intime, PUP and PSC. Hamilton 
Murray Theater, Murray Dodge Hall.

8:00 PM

Princeton Triangle Show: Spy School Musical
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter 
Theatre, Matthews Theater.

Shabbat Dinner at Chabad
To 10:30 PM. Sponsored by the Scharf Family Chabad House. Scharf 
Family Chabad House, 15 Edwards Place.

Sympoh Reunions Show
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Sympoh Urban Arts Crew. Frist Campus 
Center, Film and Performance Theatre, Room 301.

8:30 PM

Old NasSoul Reunions Arch Sing
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by Old NasSoul. 1879 Arch.

9:00 PM

ALPA, ABPA, A4P Joint Party
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni, 
Association of Black Princeton Alumni and Asian American Alumni 
Association of Princeton. Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

LGBTQ Welcome Reception
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Robertson Hall, 
Shultz Dining Room.

Tigerlilies Alumni Arch Sing
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by the Tigerlilies. Blair Arch.

9:30 PM

Princeton University Wildcats’ Alumni Arch sing
To 11:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Wildcats. 1879 Arch.

23



FRIDAY, June 1

10:15 PM

Princeton Triangle Club Alumni Reunion
To 12:30 AM. Sponsored by Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter Theatre, 
Matthews Theater.

10:30 PM

Quipfire! Reunions Shows 2018
To 11:30 PM. Sponsored by Quipfire! Improv Comedy. Hamilton Murray 
Theater.

11:00 PM

Nassoons Alumni Arch Sing
To Midnight. Sponsored by the Nassoons. Blair Arch.

11:30 PM

Roaring 20
To 1:30 AM. Sponsored by Roaring 20. 1879 Arch.

24



SATURDAY, June 2

Saturday, June 2, 2018

8:00 AM

Crusaders 1912 Liturgy & God’s Work in Our Lives
To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Ambassadors/Crusaders. Dickinson Hall, 
Room 211.

Intro to Qi Gong — Class With Qi Gong Master
To 9:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to 
Prospect Gardens).

8:30 AM

1746 Society Breakfast & Seminar: Taxing Times:  
What You Need to Know Now About Tax Reform
To 10:00 AM. Featuring William D. Zabel ’58, Partner, Schulte Roth & 
Zabel; Howard M. McCue, III ’68, Managing Member, McCue; Charles 
D. Fox, IV ’75, Partner, McGuire Woods; Jennifer Jordan McCall ’78, 
Partner, Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman. Sponsored by the Office of 
Gift Planning. Prospect House.

8th Annual Princeton University Reunions Run (PURR) 
To 10:00 AM. runsignup.com/race/nj/princeton/purr. Sponsored by the 
Class of 1993. West Windsor Fields.

8:45 AM

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Data: The New Killer Application and 
How Data Is Driving Exciting New Applications Across  
IoT and Beyond
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Jennifer L. Rexford ’91, Gordon Y.S. Wu 
Professor in Engineering, Professor of Computer Science and Chair, 
Department of Computer Science. Panelists: James Shepard ’78, 
Founder and Managing Partner, GenNx360 Capital Partners; Angela T. 
Tucci ’88, CEO, Apto, Inc.; Jean Hsu ’08, Co-Founder, Co Leadership; 
Michael S. Wang ’08, Co-Founder & CEO, SIRL. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. McCormick Hall, Room 101.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Lights, Camera, Action! Tigers in 
Entertainment
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Robert N. Sandberg, Lecturer, English and 
Theater; Acting Director, Program in Music Theater. Panelists: Anita  
Ortiz ’93, Vice President, Global Inclusion Strategy, Viacom; Mark 
Feuerstein ’93, Actor, Writer, Producer and Director; Tracee Comfort 
’98, Writer and Producer; Cate Adams ’08, Vice President, Production, 
Warner Bros. Pictures; Taylor Mallory ’13, Television Writer, 
Shadowhunters. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. McDonnell Hall, Room A02.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Loss, Recovery and Resilience:  
City Planning in the Age of Climate Change
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Elie Bou-Zeid, Associate Professor of Civil 
and Environmental Engineering and Director, Program in Environmental 
Engineering and Water Resources. Panelists: Cathy Watson ’78, Chief 
of Program Development, World Agroforestry Centre; Sharon Gamson 
Danks ’93, CEO, Green Schoolyards America; Dave Grossman ’98, 
Principal, Green Light Group Consulting; Lauren E. Wang ’08, Director 
of Resiliency Planning and Acquisitions, NYC Department of Housing 
Preservation and Development. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. Andlinger Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

25



SATURDAY, June 2

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Shifting Boundaries:  
Redistricting, Gerrymandering & Election Reform
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Sam Wang, Professor of Neuroscience 
and Molecular Biology, and Founder, Princeton Election Consortium. 
Panelists: Peter Smith ’68, Former Member of Congress (VT) and 
Founding President, Community College of Vermont and California State 
University, Monterey Bay; Nellie Gorbea ’88, Rhode Island Secretary 
of State; Vanessa C. Tyson ’98, Associate Professor of Politics, Scripps 
College, and incoming Fellow, Center for Advanced Study in the 
Behavioral Sciences, Stanford University; Amanda H. Neely ’03, General 
Counsel to U.S. Senator Rob Portman and Deputy Chief Counsel of the 
Senate Permanent Subcommittee on Investigations. Sponsored by the 
Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: The Role of Technology in Raising 21st 
Century Children
To 10:00 AM. Moderator: Todd Kent ’83, Director and Lecturer, Program 
in Teacher Preparation. Panelists: Richard Benson ’73, President, The 
University of Texas at Dallas; Mitchel Resnick ’78, Professor of Learning 
Research, MIT Media Lab; Jaime Dominguez ’93, Head of School, Stuart 
Hall for Boys, San Francisco, CA; Lindsey Engle Richland ’98, Professor 
of Human Development and Education, University of Chicago; Lara 
Klainerman Hochstein ’08, Lead Curriculum Designer, IXL Learning. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Princeton 
Neuroscience Institute, Room A32.

The Princeton & Slavery Project: What We Learned and  
How We Learned It
To 10:00 AM. Featuring Martha A. Sandweiss, Professor of History and 
Project Director, Princeton & Slavery. Sponsored by the Department of 
History and the Princeton & Slavery Project. McCormick Hall, Room 106.

9:00 AM

Annual Open House Aquinas Breakfast
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Aquinas Institute. St. Thomas Aquinas 
House, Chaplain’s Residence (24 Charlton Street).

Awards Ceremony and Panel on Asian American Perspectives 
on the Technology Industry
To Noon. A4P honors Sir Gordon Y.S. Wu ‘58, Chairman, Hopewell Holdings, 
with the A4P Distinguished Alumni Award. Moderator: Alex Shih ‘11. 
Panelists: Huan Thai Nguyen (Joe) ’93, Senior Vice President, Asia Pacific, 
comScore, Inc.; Rika Nakazawa ’95, Vice President Strategy and Partnerships, 
Atheer; Ashrit Kamireddi ’08, CEO, VeryApt. Sponsored by the Asian 
American Alumni Association of Princeton (A4P). Chancellor Green, Rotunda.

Bookscape
To 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Firestone Library, Cotsen Children’s 
Library. Firestone Library, Cotsen Children’s Library.

Breakfast and Exhibition: “Learning to Fight, Fighting to Learn: 
Education in Times of War”
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library. 
Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library, Wiess Lounge.

Friends of Princeton Fencing Breakfast
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Fencing. Jadwin Gym, 
Hodes Plaza Tent.

Friends of Princeton Field Hockey and Friends of Princeton 
Lacrosse Reunion
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Field Hockey and 
Friends of Princeton Lacrosse. Class of 1952 Stadium.

26



SATURDAY, June 2

Friends of the Tiger Band Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Friends of the Tiger Band. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 309.

It’s About Time: Exploring Time From the Physical to the 
Metaphysical to the Practical
To 10:00 AM. Featuring Merideth Ann Frey, Physics Faculty Member, 
Sarah Lawrence College. Sponsored by the Class of 1968. Architecture 
Building, Betts Auditorium.

Princeton University Rowing Association Annual  
Members’ Meeting
To 10:30 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Rowing Association. 
C. Bernard Shea ’16 Rowing Center, Gordon Sikes ’16 Room (2nd floor).

Princetoniana “Take it or Leave it” Tent
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University, 
the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana and the Alumni Council 
Committee on Reunions. East Pyne Hall, South Lawn Tent.

9:15 AM

Community House Big Sibs Reunion
To 10:30 AM. Sponsored by the Big Sibs Project Alumni. Butler College, 
Class of 1915 Room.

Orthodox Shabbat Morning Services
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for 
Jewish Life.

9:30 AM

Alumni Physicians/Healthcare Professionals Reception
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by Health Professions Advising. 36 University 
Place, Suite 230.

Princeton Men’s and Women’s Squash Game
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Squash. Jadwin Gym,  
C Floor, Zanfrini Room.

Princeton Presbyterians Open House
To 11:30 AM. Featuring Chaplains Rev. Lenore and Rev. Andrew Scales. 
Sponsored by the Princeton Presbyterians of the Westminster Foundation. 
Nassau Presbyterian Church, 61 Nassau Street, Conference Room.

9:45 AM

Conservative Shabbat Morning Services
To 12:15 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life. 

10:00 AM

40th Annual Ultimate Reunions Game
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Ultimate. West 
Windsor Fields.

Climbing Team Alumni Climbing Social at the Outdoor Action 
Climbing Wall
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Princeton 
Stadium, Outdoor Action Climbing Wall.

Cycling Club Alumni Ride
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton University Cycling Team. Dillon 
Gymnasium, Parking Lot.

27



SATURDAY, June 2

Defense Against the Dark Arts (Kickboxing)
To 11:10 AM. Instructed by Allie Kolaski ’13. Sponsored by the Class of 
2013. Dillon Gymnasium, Multipurpose Room.

Friends of Men’s Soccer Alumni Game
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Men’s Soccer. Roberts 
Stadium.

Friends of Princeton Softball Picnic and Slow Pitch Game
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Softball. 1895 Field 
(Softball Field).

Friends of Princeton Swimming and Diving Alumni Swim Meet
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Swimming and Diving. 
DeNunzio Pool.

Friends of Princeton Volleyball Alumni Match
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Volleyball. Dillon 
Gymnasium, Court 1.

Kindred Spirit Arch Sing
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by Kindred Spirit. 1879 Arch.

Princeton University Rowing Association Alumni Row and  
BBQ Lunch
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Rowing Association. 
C. Bernard Shea ’16 Rowing Center.

Princeton Water Polo Alumni Game
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Water Polo. DeNunzio 
Pool.

Princeton-Blairstown Center Breakfast & Reunion
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton-Blairstown Center. Murray-Dodge 
Hall, Room 104.

Program in Teacher Preparation Alumni and Friends  
Breakfast Reception
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Program in Teacher Preparation.  
1879 Hall Tent.

10:15 AM

Princeton Sprint Football Alumni Game: Reunions Edition
To 11:45 AM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Sprint Football. 
Princeton Stadium, Powers Field.

10:30 AM

A Conversation With President Christopher L. Eisgruber ’83 
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Alexander Hall, Richardson Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: A Diplomatic Discussion of  
Foreign Policy
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Ryan Crocker *85, Visiting Lecturer, Woodrow 
Wilson School, and Diplomat-in-Residence. Panelists: Jay Katzen ’58, 
Retired Foreign Service Officer, U.S. Department of State; Neal R. Goins 
’73, Former Vice President of International Government Relations, 
ExxonMobil; Donald Lu ’88, U.S. Ambassador to Albania; Greg Behrman 
’98, CEO, NationSwell; Melissa A. San Miguel ’03, Vice President 
and Head of Policy, Red Flag Consulting. Sponsored by the Alumni 
Association of Princeton University. McCormick Hall, Room 101.

28



SATURDAY, June 2

Alumni-Faculty Forum: A Growing Gap: Addressing  
Economic Inequality
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Miguel A. Centeno, Musgrave Professor 
of Sociology, Professor of International and Public Affairs. Panelists: 
John B. Taylor ’68, Professor of Economics, Stanford University; David 
M. Abromowitz ’78, Chief Public Policy Officer, YouthBuild USA; Anna 
Almore ’08, Managing Director, Teacher Leadership Development, 
Teach For America, South Dakota; Victoria Velkoff *92, Division Chief, 
American Community Survey Office, U.S. Census Bureau. Sponsored by 
the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McDonnell Hall, Room A02.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Consumer Markets, Trends and 
Technologies
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Don Seitz ‘79, Assistant Director of Princeton 
Entrepreneurship Council and CEO, Inkubate. Panelists: Dan Porter 
’88, CEO, Overtime; Russ Grandinetti ’93, Senior Vice President 
International, Amazon.com; Trevor Sumner ’98, Angel, Advisor and CEO, 
Perch Interactive; Molly Nacey ’13, Co-Founder, Google’s Area 120. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Princeton 
Neuroscience Institute, Room A32.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: From the Coasts to the Fruited Plain: 
Implications of Population Movements
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Elisabeth Hirschhorn Donahue, Associate 
Dean, Public Affairs and Communications, Woodrow Wilson School. 
Panelists: Kenneth E. Kruckemeyer ’63, Partner, Strategies for Cities; 
Tom Rudel ’68, Distinguished Professor Emeritus, Rutgers University; 
Edward Glaeser ’88, Fred and Eleanor Glimp Professor of Economics, 
Harvard University; Paige Tsai ’13, Head of Accessibility Policy, Uber. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. Andlinger 
Center, Maeder Hall Auditorium.

Alumni-Faculty Forum: Is the Party Over? The Future of 
American Political Parties
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Brent Colburn, Vice President for 
Communications and Public Affairs, Princeton University. Panelists: 
James Schroeder ’58, Charles S. Murphy Professor of Law and Professor 
of Public Policy Studies, Duke University; Edward F. Cox ’68, Chairman, 
New York Republican State Committee; Chris Lu ’88, former Deputy 
Secretary of Labor and Senior Fellow, University of Virginia Miller 
Center; Brandice Canes-Wrone ’93, Donald E. Stokes Professor of Public 
Affairs and Professor of Politics; Nick Confessore ’98, Investigative 
Reporter, The New York Times, and Political Analyst, MSNBC. Sponsored 
by the Alumni Association of Princeton University. McCosh Hall, Room 50.

Celebrating Christian Life at Princeton: Princeton Faith and 
Action Annual Brunch
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Faith and Action. Robert L. Melrose 
Center for Christian Leadership, 19 Vandeventer Avenue.

China-U.S. Relations
To 11:45 AM. Moderator: Robert G. Easton ‘58, retired Chairman, 
Stockton Holdings. Panelists: Joseph S. Nye, Jr. ’58, Distinguished 
Service Professor, Harvard University; Sir Gordon Y. S. Wu ’58, Chairman 
& Managing Director, Hopewell Holdings Limited, Hong Kong; Lucy 
Hornby ’95, Deputy Bureau Chief, Financial Times, Beijing; Burton 
G. Malkiel *64, Chemical Bank Chairman’s Professor of Economics, 
Emeritus. Sponsored by the Class of 1958. McCosh Hall, Room 10.

Friends of Princeton Tennis Gathering
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Tennis. Lenz Tennis 
Center, Cordish Family Pavilion.

29



SATURDAY, June 2

Hindu Life at Princeton: Looking at the Past, Dreaming of the Future
To Noon. Featuring Vineet Chander, Coordinator for Hindu Life and Hindu 
Chaplain. Sponsored by the Office of Religious Life, Hindu Life Program. 
Murray-Dodge Hall, Room 103.

Real News: Covering Politics in 2018
To Noon. Moderator: Nancy Cordes *99, Chief Congressional 
Correspondent, CBS News. Panelists: Marc Fisher ’80, Senior Editor, The 
Washington Post; Barton Gellman ’82, Pulitzer Prize-winning journalist 
and Senior Fellow, Century Foundation; Rick Klein ’98, Political Director, 
ABC News; Catherine Rampell ’07, Opinion Writer, The Washington Post; 
Gabriel Debenedetti ’12, National Correspondent, New York magazine; 
Deborah Amos, International Correspondent, NPR News, and Ferris 
Professor of Journalism. Sponsored by the Princeton Alumni Weekly and 
the Council of the Humanities. Friend Center, Auditorium 101.

Rugby’s 31st Annual R.U.S.T. Alumnae-Undergraduate  
Exhibition Match
To Noon. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Haaga House and 
Rickerson Field at West Windsor.

Polarized America: Echo Chambers and the Fight Against 
Ideological Isolation 
To 11:45 AM. Panelists: David Hsu *12, Director of Charities and 
Education, Nationbuilder; John Baxter Oliphant *16, Research Associate, 
PEW Research Center; Joe Bak-Coleman, gs, Ecology and Evolutionary 
Biology; William Smith, gs, Politics. Sponsored by the Association of 
Princeton Graduate Alumni (APGA). East Pyne Hall, Room 010.

The 2018 Millennial Lecture: Cultures of Genius and  
Academic Gender Gaps 
To 11:30 AM. Featuring Sarah-Jane Leslie *07, Dean of the Graduate 
School and Class of 1943 Professor of Philosophy. Sponsored by the 
Class of 2000. Frist Campus Center, Room 302.

11:00 AM

Alyea Memorial Demonstration Lecture
To Noon. Sponsored by the Department of Chemistry. Frick Chemistry 
Laboratory, Taylor Auditorium.

Association of Latino Princeton Alumni (ALPA) Annual 
Membership Meeting
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Latino Princeton Alumni 
(ALPA). McCosh Hall, Room 62.

BodyHype Dance Company Workshop
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the BodyHype Dance Company. Frist Campus 
Center, Film and Performance Theatre, Room 301.

Environmental Studies Program Alumni Reception
To 1:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Environmental Institute (PEI). 
Guyot Hall, Atrium.

Fred E. Fox ’39 Memorial Concert
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Cannon Green.

From Creation to Interpretation: Reflections on Art and Time
To 1:00 PM. Featuring Blair Fowlkes Child ’98, Research Associate in 
Ancient Near Eastern Art, Metropolitan Museum of Art; Will Corwin ’98, 
New York-based sculptor; Julian Kreimer ’98, Associate Professor of Art 
and Design and Art History, Purchase College; Veronica White ’98, Curator 
of Academic Programs, Princeton University Art Museum. Sponsored by 
the Princeton University Art Museum. Princeton University Art Museum.

30



SATURDAY, June 2

Humanities Sequence Open House — 2nd Annual HUM Alumni 
Meet and Greet
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Council of the Humanities. Joseph Henry 
House, Patio.

Kindred Spirit Alumni Reception
To Noon. Sponsored by Kindred Spirit. McCosh Hall, Room 28.

Learn About Princeton’s Student-Run Chocolate Factory
To Noon. Sponsored by the Institute for Chocolate Studies. McCosh Hall, 
Room 46.

Princeton Internships in Civic Service Reception
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Internships in Civic Service (PICS). 
Wallace Hall, Room 348.

Rugby’s 48th Annual “Doc” Whitton Cup Alumni-Undergraduate 
Exhibition Match
To 12:30 PM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Rugby. Haaga House 
and Rickerson Field at West Windsor.

11:30 AM

Labyrinth: Self-Guided Prayer Walk
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Presbyterians of the 
Westminster Foundation. Nassau Presbyterian Church, 61 Nassau 
Street, Niles Chapel.

Tigerlilies Alumni and Family Arch Sing
To 1:00 PM. Sponsored by the Tigerlilies. 1879 Arch.

11:45 AM

Princeton Sprint Football Alumni Luncheon and Beer Tasting 
To 1:15 AM. Sponsored by the Friends of Princeton Sprint Football. 
Princeton Stadium, Powers Field.

Noon

Princeton Christian Fellowship Luncheon
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Christian Fellowship (formerly PEF). 
Friend Center, Convocation Room.

Prospect House Open House
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by Prospect House. Prospect House.

Relaxing Shabbat Lunch
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life.

Shere Khan Alumni Gathering
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by Shere Khan. Eno Hall Glade (open space 
behind Eno Hall).

1:00 PM

Manna Christian Fellowship: Reunions Open House
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Manna Christian Fellowship. Murray-
Dodge Hall, Room 104.

31



SATURDAY, June 2

2:00 PM

The One and Only P-rade! 
To 5:45 PM. Led by the Old Guard. Sponsored by 
the Alumni Association of Princeton University. 
FitzRandolph Gate, Front Campus, Cannon Green, 
Chapel Drive, Elm Drive, Poe-Pardee Fields.

3:00 PM

Princeton Band Reunion
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Band. Schultz Hall, Tent.

4:00 PM

Princeton Student Agencies Pop-Up Store: Reunions Edition 
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Student Agencies. U-Store 
Courtyard.

4:30 PM

Daily Princetonian Reunions Barbecue – Date change
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by The Daily Princetonian. 48 University Place, 
Courtyard. 

Princeton Opera Company Presents: Gilbert & Sullivan’s The 
Pirates of Penzance
To 6:45 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Opera Company. Fine Hall, 
Taplin Auditorium.

5:00 PM

Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy Show
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy. U-Store Courtyard, 
Tent.

TigerNet Discussion Group Annual Reception
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Frist Campus Center, Multipurpose Room, Lower Level. 

5:30 PM

Open AA Meeting
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by University Health Services. Murray-Dodge 
Hall, Room 103.

Princeton Christian Fellowship Reception
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton Christian Fellowship (formerly PEF). 
Friend Center, Convocation Room.

Roman Catholic Vigil Mass
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by The Aquinas Institute. University Chapel.

Post P-rade

37th Annual ABPA Reunions Awards Reception and  
2018 Annual Meeting
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by the Association of Black Princeton Alumni 
(ABPA). Carl A. Fields Center, Large Multipurpose Room.

LGBTQ Alumni Post P-rade Reception
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Frist Campus Center, 
LGBT Center, Room 246.

32



SATURDAY, June 2

PiAf Post P-rade Reception 
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by Princeton in Africa. Butler College, Class of 
1915 Room.

Post P-rade Cocktail Reception and Open House
To 6:00 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life.

Princeton in Asia Alumni Reunion
To 7:00 PM. Sponsored by Princeton in Asia. Bobst Center for Peace and 
Justice, Room 101.

WPRB and Nassau Weekly Reunions Reception
To 6:30 PM. Sponsored by WPRB and The Nassau Weekly. Bloomberg 
Hall, WPRB Studios, Room 030.

6:30 PM

Business Today 50th Anniversary Reunions Barbecue
To 8:00 PM. Sponsored by Business Today. 48 University Place Courtyard.

Princeton University Ballet Reunions Show
To 7:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Ballet. Frist Campus 
Center, Room 301, Film and Performance Theatre.

7:00 PM

AA Haven
To Midnight. Sponsored by University Health Services. Frist Campus 
Center, Class of 1952 Room.

Princeton Triangle Show: Spy School Musical
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Triangle Club. McCarter Theatre 
Center, Matthews Theater.

Reunions Large Group
To 8:30 PM. Sponsored by Manna Christian Fellowship. McCormick Hall, 
Room 101.

8:00 PM

Acapellago Arch Sing
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Acapellago. Blair Arch.

Princeton University Orchestra Lawn Concert
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of Princeton 
University. Finney and Campbell Fields.

Ramadan Fast-Breaking Meal (iftar)
To 10:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Muslim Alumni 
Association (PUMAA). Murray-Dodge Hall, Café (Lower Level).

Shere Khan Reunions Arch Sing
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by Shere Khan. 1879 Arch.

Traditional Third Meal
To 9:00 PM. Sponsored by the Center for Jewish Life. Center for  
Jewish Life.

9:15 PM

Fireworks!
To 9:45 PM. Sponsored by the Alumni Association of 
Princeton University. Finney and Campbell Fields. 
Please note: Princeton Stadium is open for 
spectators to view the fireworks. 

Date Change to Thursday, May 31

33



SATURDAY, June 2

10:00 PM

Katzenjammers Alumni Arch Sing
To Midnight. Sponsored by the Princeton Katzenjammers. Blair Arch.

Koleinu Cookie Night
To 11:00 PM. Sponsored by Koleinu. Campus Club.

Tigressions Arch Sing
To 11:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Tigressions. 1879 Arch.

10:30 PM

Quipfire! Reunions Shows 2018
To 11:30 PM. Sponsored by Quipfire! Improv Comedy. Murray-Dodge 
Hall, Hamilton Murray Theater.

11:00 PM

After the Tents Dance Party
To 3:00 AM. Sponsored by FFR/Princeton BTGALA. Carl A. Fields Center, 
Large Multipurpose Room.

11:30 PM

Footnotes Arch Sing
To 1:30 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Footnotes. 1879 Arch.

Midnight

Katzenjammers Reunion
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Katzenjammers. Rockefeller 
College, Rocky-Mathey Classroom.

Princeton Tigertones Alumni Arch Sing
To 1:00 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Tigertones. Blair Arch.

1:00 AM

Kosher BBQ at Chabad
To 3:00 AM. Sponsored by the Scharf Family Chabad House. Scharf 
Family Chabad House, 15 Edwards Place.

34



SUNDAY, June 3

Sunday, June 3, 2018

8:00 AM

Intro to Qi Gong — Class With Qi Gong Master
To 9:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 1975. 1975 Walk (adjacent to 
Prospect Gardens).

9:00 AM

Outdoor Action Leaders and Friends Brunch
To Noon. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Chancellor Green, 
Rotunda.

10:00 AM

Club Baseball Home Run Derby for Remembering Jacob Kaplan ‘18
To 11:30 AM. Sponsored by Princeton Club Baseball Team. Class of 1895 
Field (Softball Field).

Divine Liturgy
To 11:30 AM. Featuring Daniel J. Skvir ’66, Celebrant. Sponsored by the 
Orthodox Christian Fellowship. Murray-Dodge Hall, Room 104.

10:30 AM

Princeton Tiger Magazine Brunch
To Noon. Sponsored by Princeton Tiger Magazine. 48 University Place,  
Room 406.

35



TOURS

Tours

Thursday 
Stories of African American Life at Princeton 
Mobile Self-Guided Tour. bit.ly/CICHistory. Sponsored by the Campus 
Iconography Committee.

10:00 AM

Biolabs Reunion Tour
To 3:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Innovation Center. Innovation 
Center, 303a College Road East, Plainsboro, New Jersey.

11:15 AM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 12:15 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio 
Hall (2nd floor).

1:00 PM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio Hall 
(2nd floor).

3:00 PM

High Performance Computing Research Center Tour
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Institute for Computational 
Science & Engineering and OIT Research Computing. Take Tiger Transit 
shuttle available via Forrestal/ PPPL line. 151 Forrestal Road, Princeton.

Performance Walks of Race and Protest Through Campus
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum.

3:30 PM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio Hall 
(2nd floor).

8:30 PM

Performance Walks of Race and Protest Through Campus
To 9:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum.

Friday
Stories of African American Life at Princeton 
Mobile Self-Guided Tour. bit.ly/CICHistory. Sponsored by the Campus 
Iconography Committee.

8:00 AM

Guided Bird Walk
To 10:00 AM. Sponsored by the Class of 1970. Email Mike Camp ’70 
for information: mcamp@nwcriterion.com. Charles H. Rogers Wildlife 
Refuge (meet at entrance).

36



TOURS

9:30 AM 

Biolabs Reunion Tour
To 2:30 PM. Sponsored by the Princeton Innovation Center. Innovation 
Center, 303a College Road East, Plainsboro, New Jersey. 

Campus Biodigester Tour
To 10:30 AM. Sponsored by the Office of Sustainability. Advance 
registration required: sustain@princeton.edu. Frist South Lawn Tent.

High Performance Computing Research Center Tour
To 10:30 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton Institute for Computational 
Science & Engineering and OIT Research Computing. Take Tiger Transit 
shuttle available via Forrestal/ PPPL line. 151 Forrestal Road, Princeton.

10:00 AM

Performance Walks of Race and Protest Through Campus
To 11:00 AM. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. 
Princeton University Art Museum.

10:30 AM

Tour the Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL)
To 12:30 PM. No open-toed or high-heeled shoes. Children under the 
age of 10 not permitted. A government ID is required. Take Tiger Transit 
shuttle available via Forrestal/ PPPL line. Sponsored by the Princeton 
Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL). 100 Stellarator Road, Forrestal 
Campus, Plainsboro, New Jersey.

11:00 AM

Princeton University Solar Field Tour
To Noon. Advance registration required: sustain@princeton.edu. 
Sponsored by the Office of Sustainability. Frist South Lawn, Patio.

Performance Walks of Race and Protest Through Campus
To Noon. Sponsored by the Princeton University Art Museum. Princeton 
University Art Museum.

11:15 AM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 12:15 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio 
Hall (2nd floor).

1:00 PM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 2:00 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio Hall 
(2nd floor).

1:30 PM

Tour the Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL)
To 3:30 PM. No open-toed or high-heeled shoes. Children under the age 
of 10 not permitted.  A government ID is required. Take Tiger Transit 
shuttle available via Forrestal/ PPPL line. Sponsored by the Princeton 
Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL). 100 Stellarator Road, Forrestal 
Campus, Plainsboro, New Jersey.

37



TOURS

2:30 PM

Tree Tour of the Princeton Campus
To 3:30 PM. Sponsored by the Outdoor Action Program. Whig Hall, Steps.

3:00 PM

Campus Green Tour
To 4:00 PM. Sponsored by the Office of Sustainability. Frist South Lawn, 
Patio.

3:30 PM

Orange Key Campus Tours
To 4:30 PM. Sponsored by the Undergraduate Admission Office. Clio Hall 
(2nd floor).

4:30 PM

Campus Art Walking Tour
To 5:30 PM. James Steward, Nancy A. Nasher-David J. Haemisegger, 
Class of 1976, Director, Princeton University Art Museum. Sponsored by 
the Princeton University Art Museum. Princeton University Art Museum.

Saturday
Stories of African American Life at Princeton 
Mobile Self-Guided Tour. bit.ly/CICHistory. Sponsored by the Campus 
Iconography Committee.

Sunday
Stories of African American Life at Princeton 
Mobile Self-Guided Tour. bit.ly/CICHistory. Sponsored by the Campus 
Iconography Committee.

38



Campus EXHIBITS

Campus Exhibits

Chancellor Green
HYPHEN-New Portrait Photography by Students and Alumni
The photography exhibit in the Upper and Lower Hyphens of Chancellor 
Green shows the work of current students and recent graduates, 
focusing on the University’s diverse student population, their experiences 
at home and their lives at Princeton. The pictures reveal the hyphenated 
lives that students lead — between cultures, between identities, 
between spaces. Sponsored by the Campus Iconography Committee. 
Chancellor Green, Upper and Lower Hyphens.

Frist Campus Center 
Beer Jackets and Reunion Jackets on P-rade
The incomparable Tiger Fashion Show! The Bob Rodgers ’56 Reunions 
and Beer Jacket Collection archives over a century of Princeton history. 
Highlights from the collection are on display to commemorate the 
historic and ongoing tradition of celebratory jackets at Reunions. 
Sponsored by the Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana. Frist 
Campus Center, Display Cases, Level 100.

James Johnson Exhibit
A photography exhibit on the life of James Collins Johnson offers a view 
into the six decades that Johnson, a freed slave, spent on and around 
Princeton’s campus, from 1843 to 1902. A trial under the Fugitive Slave 
Act nearly had Johnson returned to his former owner, but a local woman 
purchased Johnson’s freedom (a debt he subsequently repaid). Over 
the next 60 years, he worked on campus in a variety of capacities, most 
notably in the memory of students, as the campus’s sole snack vendor. 
The Princeton University Trustees recently announced plans to name 
the easternmost arch in East Pyne Hall for Johnson. Sponsored by the 
Campus Iconography Committee. Frist Campus Center, East TV Lounge, 
Level 100.

Lewis Center for the Arts
The Big Time Senior Wrap-Up Kick-Off Blowout Expo ’18
An exhibition of selected work in a variety of media by graduating 
seniors in the Program in Visual Arts. Thursday to Saturday, 10:00 AM 
to 8:30 PM. Sponsored by the Lewis Center for the Arts. Hurley Gallery, 
Lewis Arts complex.

Office of International Programs
10th Annual International Eye Photo Exhibit
Hosted by the Office of International Programs, in collaboration with the 
Princeton Institute for International and Regional Studies, the Program 
in Russian, East European and Eurasian Studies and the Department 
of Slavic Languages and Literatures, the exhibition showcases the 
experiences of Princeton undergraduates through photographs taken 
while they participated in international study, internships, service and 
research. Thursday to Sunday, 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Sponsored by 
the Office of International Programs. Louis A. Simpson International 
Building, Office of International Programs, A Level.

39



Campus EXHIBITS

Prospect House, Lawn
Evaporative Cooling Pavilion 
Confronting the aesthetic and the performative within the architectural 
discipline, this installation pursues a study of indirect evaporative 
cooling as a technology that can be enabled through both formal and 
technical development. The installation aims to challenge notions 
of how we understand the enclosure as it relates to the thermal 
performance of a building — the pavilion itself is entirely unclosed, 
consisting only of an elevated roof whereby the air underneath the 
roof is the same temperature as its ambient surroundings, yet cooling 
is possible through the principle of radiative heat exchange between 
the human body and a (cool) surface, demonstrating a new paradigm 
through which to understand the production of thermal conditioning 
and proposing a building-without-walls model for generating ‘interior’ 
climate. Sponsored by the High Meadows Foundation Fund (managed 
by the Princeton University Office of Sustainability), Silman Associates 
Structural Engineers, Structurflex, C.H.A.O.S. Lab, Princeton. Prospect 
House, Lawn. 

Princeton University Art Museum
Frank Stella Unbound: Literature and Printmaking
Between 1984 and 1999, the American artist Frank Stella executed 
four ambitious print series, each of which was named after a literary 
work that had a distinctive narrative structure: the Passover song “Had 
Gadya,” a compilation of Italian folktales, the epic novel Moby-Dick, 
and the illustrated encyclopedia Dictionary of Imaginary Places. Through 
these four bodies of work, Stella evolved printmaking projects of 
unprecedented scale and complexity that both transformed the artist’s 
visual language — as well as his working process in all media — and 
represent a technical and expressive milestone in printmaking. Featuring 
41 prints from these four major series alongside their literary catalysts, 
“Frank Stella Unbound: Literature and Printmaking” will be the first 
exhibition to focus exclusively on the vital role that world literature 
played in his powerful exploration of the print medium. Thursday, 10:00 
AM to 10:00 PM; Friday to Sunday, 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Princeton 
University Art Museum.

Seeley G. Mudd Manuscript Library
Learning to Fight, Fighting to Learn: Education in Times of War
Since its founding, Princeton University has been shaped by every major 
war, whether it took place on American soil or halfway around the world. 
Most colleges and universities in the United States have had to address 
their role during wartime. Traditional college students are at the prime 
age of enlistment, and when war loomed, academic institutions looked 
for the best ways to continue to educate students while also preparing 
them for combat. The Princeton community has borne the demands 
of conflict from the colonial period forward. Through the Princeton 
University Archives and the collections of the Public Policy Papers, this 
exhibition reviews how education and the pursuit of knowledge evolved 
over the span of 200 years through the lens of a series of wars. Thursday 
and Friday, 9:00 AM to 4:45 PM; Saturday, 9:00 AM to 11:30 AM. Wiess 
Lounge at the Mudd Manuscript Library, 65 Olden Street. 

40



Campus EXHIBITS

Woodrow Wilson School of Public and 
International Affairs
Beirut: Selling the American Dream
In her Beirut series, Manal Abu-Shaheen plays with perception and 
reality by photographing western advertisements in the midst of the 
crumbling urban landscape of her birth city, Beirut. The huge billboards 
that loom over the city harken back to drive-in movies where the viewer 
is transported to another place and time as they sit in their car. Thursday 
through Sunday, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Sponsored by the Woodrow 
Wilson School of Public and International Affairs. Robertson Hall, 
Bernstein Gallery.

41



INFORMATION

Campus Information
Alcohol Policy at Princeton University The University alcoholic 
beverage policy is designed to be consistent with the laws of the State 
of New Jersey and also reflects the need for mutual respect and 
personal responsibility within a diverse community. The University and 
the Town of Princeton prohibit:

•  �Transport of an open container of alcohol across common spaces of 
the University. (Common spaces are areas such as lounges, open 
campus, meeting halls, etc., outside of Reunions headquarters.)

•  Possession of a container of alcohol by persons under the age of 21.

•  Serving of alcohol to persons under the age of 21.

Alcohol: The State of New Jersey The state has very strict laws 
concerning driving under the influence of alcohol and drugs. Persons 
found guilty of DUI charges are subject to substantial penalties, 
including fines and imprisonment. In addition, the Town of Princeton 
prohibits the transporting of open containers of alcohol in public places, 
such as streets and sidewalks (including Prospect Avenue). Please note 
that golf carts are considered vehicles for purposes of DUI and open 
container laws. Princeton University does not condone the possession, 
use, manufacture or distribution of illegal substances or drug 
paraphernalia of any kind in any amount, or the possession, use, 
manufacture or distribution of prescription drugs without a prescription. 
Please note that New Jersey state law classifies heroin, cocaine, 
amphetamines, LSD, marijuana and hashish, among other substances, 
as “controlled dangerous substances.” New Jersey law does provide 
some immunity for those who seek immediate medical assistance on 
behalf of themselves or others in drug overdose situations.

Animals With the exception of service animals (or those in training) for 
guests with disabilities, attendees are not permitted to bring animals 
into academic and dormitory buildings, major reunion headquarters sites, 
or to the P-rade.

Athletic Facilities Alumni and their guests are invited to use the 
following University athletic facilities:

Dillon Gym 
Thursday:	 6:30 AM to 8:45 PM  
Friday:	 6:30 AM to 3:45 PM  
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 1:30 PM  
Sunday:	 Noon to 5:45 PM

Dillon Pool 
Thursday:	 6:45 AM to 9:00 AM; 11:30 AM to 2:00 PM; 
	 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM  
Friday:	 6:45 AM to 9:00 AM; 11:30 AM to 2:00 PM; 
Saturday:	 9:30 AM to 1:00 PM  
Sunday:	 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM

Stephens Fitness Center 
Thursday:	 6:30 AM to 8:45 PM  
Friday:	 6:30 AM to 3:45 PM  
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 1:30 PM  
Sunday:	 Noon to 5:45 PM

DeNunzio Pool 
Thursday:	 9:15 AM to 11:15 AM  
Friday:	 9:15 AM to 11:15 AM

42



INFORMATION

Tennis Courts 
The 12 recreational tennis courts adjacent to the Lenz Tennis 
Center will be open Thursday through Sunday for play during 
daylight hours. Court time is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Centralized Registration and Wristbands To improve customer 
service for all alumni returning to Reunions, and to provide more security 
for wristband distribution, there are centralized wristbanding locations 
for the satellite classes of the 5th through 60th reunions.

5th Satellite Classes (2012-2017): Baker Rink Tent
Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to Midnight

10th – 35th Satellite Classes (1981-2011): Baker Rink
Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to Midnight

40th – 60th Satellite Classes (1956-1980): Alexander Hall
Thursday:	 Noon to 10:00 PM 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 10:00 PM

�65th Satellite Classes (1954-1955): Forbes College
Thursday:	 Noon to 8:00 PM 
Friday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Old Guard Alumni and their guests register at Forbes College
Thursday:	 Noon to 8:00 PM 
Friday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to 8:00 PM

�Graduate Alumni and their guests register at the APGA 
headquarters site at Cuyler Courtyard

Thursday:	 Noon to Midnight 
Friday:	 10:00 AM to 1:00 AM 
Saturday:	 9:00 AM to Midnight

Minors (under the age of 21) Policy at 5th and 10th Headquarters Sites

•  �All alumni/guests and Princeton University undergraduates with 
adult wristbands will have access to the 5th and 10th reunion sites 
unless closed (to 5th/10th wristbands only) due to capacity.

•  �Princeton University undergraduate minors (with a “Senior” or 
“Student” wristband and a valid TigerCard/PUID) will have access 
to the 5th and 10th reunion sites unless closed (to 5th/10th 
wristbands only) due to capacity.

•  �Guests of alumni who are minors (with a registered wristband) 
from the classes of 2005-1953 (15th- 65th), Old Guard, and 
APGA will not have access to the 5th and 10th reunion sites

Computing Resources During Reunions weekend, Princeton’s Office of 
Information Technology (OIT) provides wireless internet access to all 
campus visitors. The service is free of charge and requires no 
registration. Your use of the Visitor Wireless Service constitutes your 
agreement to abide by the University’s Acceptable Use Policy, posted at 
princeton.edu/itpolicy. If you do not agree to abide by that policy, do not 
connect to this network.

43



INFORMATION

Wireless Networking Wireless networking is available in nearly all of 
Princeton’s buildings and in many outdoor spaces such as Cannon Green 
and Reunions headquarters sites. Visitors should connect to the network 
called “puvisitor.”

Getting Computer Help While on Campus The OIT Support and 
Operations Center (also known as the “Help Desk”) is open 24 hours a 
day, 7 days a week, to help with computing and networking problems.  
To speak with a Help Desk consultant on the phone, call 609-258-HELP 
(4357) and press option 1. For online chat, go to the OIT homepage 
(princeton.edu/oit) and click on the link on the right for “Live Chat 
Online.” Alumni should click the link “I do not have Princeton 
credentials.” You can also contact the Support and Operations Center  
by sending an email to helpdesk@princeton.edu.

Computing Facilities Available during Reunions There are several 
computing facilities (“clusters”) available for your use during Reunions 
weekend. These machines will have a special Reunions configuration 
and will not require you to log in. You can simply visit one of the facilities 
listed below and gain access to the Internet. Reunions computer clusters 
will be located as follows:

•  McCosh B59
•  Frist Campus Center 200
•  Frist Campus Center 300

Drones During Reunions, the campus is a designated “no drone zone” 
for unmanned aircraft (i.e., model aircraft, quadcopters, drones). The 
University unmanned aircraft policy, which is designed to be consistent 
with Federal Aviation Administration regulations, places restrictions on 
the operation of unmanned aircraft in order to protect campus safety, 
security and privacy. The University prohibits drone flights throughout 
Reunions weekend, including the P-rade and fireworks.

Emergency Preparedness Individuals are ultimately responsible for 
their personal safety and should take appropriate action in emergency 
situations. Adults must take responsibility for the safety of children in 
their care. In the event of an emergency, information will be provided by 
Public Safety officers and sent through the Princeton Events app. In 
limited situations, the University may use the Emergency Blue Light 
Phones with Towers which would broadcast a message. In case of an 
on-campus emergency, please call Public Safety at 609-258-3333. 
Additional information about emergency preparedness can be found on 
the University’s Emergency Management website at  
emergency.princeton.edu.

Fireworks Fireworks start at 9:15 PM following the lawn concert on 
Finney and Campbell Fields. Due to traffic and road closures starting at 
7:00 PM (Faculty Road – from Washington Road to FitzRandolph) and 
8:45 PM (sections of Washington Road, Western Way, FitzRandolph, and 
Roper Lane), it is recommended that pedestrians/golf carts use Streicker 
Bridge to access the fireworks viewing areas.

Food and Beverage Options For Frist Campus Center and other café 
operating hours during Reunions, visit dining.princeton.edu/where-eat/
hours-operation.

Food Trailers

Friday and Saturday, U-Store Courtyard (10:00 PM to 2:00 AM):
•  Princeton Catering
•  Nomad Pizza
•  Jammin’ Crepes
•  Tower Dogs
•  My Four Suns

44



INFORMATION

Saturday during the P-rade, Poe Field:
•  Princeton Catering
•  Joe’s Ice Cream
•  Tico’s

Butler College at Goheen Walk:
•  D’Angelo Italian Market

Housing For alumni and guests celebrating their 1st through 62nd 
reunion assigned to campus housing, check-in will be centrally located at 
the Housing Check-in Tent just north of Dillon Gym. For alumni and guests 
celebrating their 63rd reunion or later and those attending APGA 
Reunions, housing check-in will be at your Headquarters site. At check-in, 
you will receive your keycard, which will provide access to all entryway 
doors in your assigned dormitory and your room. Please carry your 
keycard with you at all times. Dormitory room doors will 
automatically lock when the door is closed. For your protection and 
the security of your possessions, always keep your room door closed and 
locked – do not prop the door. For lockouts or replacement keycards, 
please contact a member of the student crew at the Headquarters site 
located closest to your dormitory. Where applicable, linens will be 
distributed to your room in advance of your arrival. All keycards and linens 
must be returned on Sunday by Noon to the closest Headquarters site. 
Keycards will be deactivated at noon.

All dormitory entryway doors within the Headquarters sites will be locked 
between the hours of 2:30 AM and 8:00 AM and will only be accessible 
with a keycard. Between 8:00 AM and 2:30 AM, only dormitory entryways 
within the Headquarters sites that lead to restrooms will be unlocked; all 
others will be locked. All dormitory entryway doors located outside of the 
Headquarters sites will be locked at all times, except the dormitories 
located along the P-rade route for restroom access during the P-rade 
between the hours of 1:30 PM and 5:30 PM.

Lightning Storms: Emergency Preparedness Individuals are 
ultimately responsible for their personal safety and should take 
appropriate action when threatened by lightning. Adults must take 
responsibility for the safety of children in their care during severe 
weather. However, awareness of certain lightning safety guidelines can 
greatly reduce the risk of injury or death.

1. �Identify in advance a location (e.g., building, bus, car) that would be 
safe during a thunderstorm. Locations that offer little or no 
protection from lightning include tents, golf carts, or open shelters, 
such as parking garages.

2. �Public Safety will attempt to notify your reunion site if a bad storm 
is expected and if evacuation of the headquarters site is 
recommended. However, when you first see lightning or hear 
thunder, go to the safe location immediately.

3. �Avoid standing under Reunions tents during severe storms; while 
tents provide protection from the rain, they do not provide 
protection from lightning. If lightning is striking nearby when you 
are outside, you should:

a. �Crouch down and put your feet together. Place your hands over 
your ears to minimize hearing damage from thunder.

b. �If part of a group, spread out. You should avoid being in close 
proximity (minimum of 15 feet) to other people.

4. �Suspend outdoor activities for at least 30 minutes after the last 
observed lightning flash or thunder clap or until your reunion 
receives the “All Clear” message from Public Safety.

45



INFORMATION

5. �Persons injured by a lightning strike do not carry an electrical 
charge and can be handled safely. Apply First Aid procedures to a 
lightning victim if you are qualified to do so. Call Public Safety 
Emergency at 609-258-3333.

Lost and Found If you discover you have lost an item over the weekend, 
please check first with the student crew at your major reunion 
headquarters. Please submit the online Reunions Lost and Found 
registration form: alumni.princeton.edu/ReunionsLostandFound. The 
Office of Alumni Affairs crew also collects lost and found items, and you 
may stop by Maclean House (73 Nassau Street) or contact this crew 
directly for information (609-258-3468). Shortly after Reunions, some 
unclaimed lost and found items will be moved to Public Safety 
(609-258-1000).

Medical Services If you or your companions need assistance, medical 
help is available for bee stings, cardiac symptoms, or anything in 
between. Please program your cell phone with Public Safety’s 
Emergency number, 609-258-3333, or dial 9-1-1 from any Blue Light 
phone or campus landline. Dialing 9-1-1 on a cell phone routes to the 
nearest emergency call center and may slow emergency response time.

Nursing Rooms A dedicated private room will be available Friday and 
Saturday from 9:00 AM to 11:00 PM in Frist Campus Center, Room 114; 
and during the P-rade in Whig Hall and Dillon Gym.

Parking All entrances to the University will be closed to vehicles during 
Reunions. To access the campus shuttle, park cars in Lot 20, off Elm 
Drive and Faculty Road, Lot 21, next to Jadwin Gym, or the fields across 
from Lot 21. Accessible parking is available in Lot 16 with access to 
ADA-compliant shuttles. Reserved parking is available in Lot 16 for the 
Old Guard and 65th Reunion ONLY. Please refer to the foldout 2018 
Reunions Headquarters and Parking map for details.

P-rade The P-rade begins at 2:00 PM on Saturday with the Old Guard 
leading the way. Alumni and their families are welcome to march. Be sure 
to check the P-rade map in this booklet, in the Reunions issue of the 
Princeton Alumni Weekly, in the Princeton Events app, or on posters at your 
major reunion headquarters site and around campus for the route and 
staging area for your class. Orange signs will also be posted along the 
route. Refer to the P-rade map for concession stand locations. The finale is 
on Poe-Pardee fields. Parents of members of the Class of 2018 are 
encouraged to sit on the bleachers reserved for them at the finale for the 
best views and photos. As always, please help keep the P-rade moving!

Public Safety
Contact The Department of Public Safety (DPS) is located at 200 Elm 
Drive, on the southern end of main campus. DPS operates 24 hours a 
day, 7 days a week. The Communication Center and Welcome Desk are 
located on the first floor at 200 Elm Drive. For non-emergencies, dial 
609-258-1000, and for all immediate emergencies, please call 
609-258-3333.

On-Campus Emergencies Dialing 9-1-1 from any University landline 
phone connects you to the Department of Public Safety’s emergency line. 
If you are on campus and dial 9-1-1 from your cell phone you will 
automatically be routed through the state-approved 9-1-1 Switched 
Telephone Network and be connected to the appropriate state-approved 
Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP), which would, in most situations, 
be the Princeton Police Department. If you want to reach DPS quickly 
and easily, we suggest you program your cell phone with 609-258-3333.

46



INFORMATION

There are numerous Blue Light communication towers and Blue Light 
phones throughout campus. With the push of a button, the user can 
communicate directly with DPS Communication Center. This enhanced 
technology also allows DPS to send out emergency broadcast alerts 
(e.g., seek shelter due to an impending lightning storm) as needed. The 
location of each tower is digitally displayed to the DPS Communication 
Center. For more information on safety and security, please go to the 
Public Safety website, publicsafety.princeton.edu.

Restrooms Reunions attendees will have access to designated 
restrooms in most dormitories located within the Headquarters sites. 
Dormitory entryways leading to these restrooms will be unlocked during 
the following hours: 

Thursday:	 Noon to 2:30 AM 
Friday:	 8:00 AM to 2:30 AM  
Saturday:	 8:00 AM to 2:30 AM  
Sunday:	 8:00 AM to Noon

Note that during the P-rade between the hours of 1:30 PM and 5:30 PM, 
dormitories with public restrooms located along the P-rade route will be 
available.

In addition, there are restroom trailers and/or gender-inclusive portable 
units available at the following campus locations:

•  Baker Rink Lot (5th satellite registration)
•  Boathouse
•  Dillon Court Walk
•  Dillon Gymnasium, near tower 
•  East Pyne, near Cannon Green
•  Elm Drive, near Witherspoon Hall
•  Forbes College
•  Graduate College 
•  Lot 28 (hotel bus pick-up)
•  Poe Field
•  U-Store Courtyard, near Laughlin
•  West Windsor Athletic Fields
•  Whig Hall
•  Whitman College lawn, near 1981 Hall

Transportation — Reunions Rover In addition to providing campus 
shuttles and hotel buses, the University coordinates the Reunions 
“Rover.” The Rover is a student-driven golf cart transport service for 
alumni and guests with mobility impairments and in need of a quick ride 
during Reunions weekend. The Rovers make continuous loops around 
campus with drop-offs near popular event locations and headquarters 
sites. Rover carts will be clearly marked (based on designated routes) 
and will make continuous loops around campus.

Baker-Clio Express: Connects Baker Rink wristbanding location 
and upper campus during peak hours.

Forbes/Lot 16: Connects Forbes College to Lot 16 and Baker Rink.

Baker Rink/Lot 21: Connects Lot 21 to main campus and Baker 
Rink.

Elm Drive: Service to TigerTransit stops on Elm Drive. No buses  
on Elm Drive during Reunions.

47



INFORMATION

Each of the routes will include a stop at Baker Rink, Lot 23 and the Dinky 
station. Please feel free to wave down a Rover driver if a ride would be 
helpful. In an effort to increase safety and reduce emissions, the 
Reunions Rover will be replacing the bus service that is usually offered 
on Elm Drive. The routes and times of Rover service will be posted 
across campus and at each headquarter site.

Transportation — Campus Shuttles The Office of Alumni Affairs 
provides a shuttle service to help you move around the campus and from 
the main parking lots (see 2018 Reunions Sites and Parking map foldout).

There are three campus shuttle routes:
•  Central Line (Main Campus) 
•  East Line (Lot 21) 
•  Forbes Line

Note that because of special events, area construction, and traffic, 
shuttles may need to be rerouted and routes combined. A real-time 
shuttle tracker is available through the Princeton Events app.

The shuttle service hours are:
Thursday:	 1:00 PM to Midnight  
Friday:	 8:00 AM to 2:00 AM  
Saturday:	 8:00 AM to 2:00 AM  
Sunday:	 8:00 AM to Noon

*Limited service during the P-rade between 2:00 PM and 5:30 PM

Transportation — Hotel Shuttles The bus stop for hotel return 
shuttles will be in Lot 23, and drop off will be at the West Garage (near 
Baker Rink). Hotels serviced by this program are available Thursday 
afternoon through Saturday.

Route 1 North of Princeton:
Route A: DoubleTree, Sonesta ES Suites and Hampton Inn 
Route B: Princeton Marriott at Forrestal 
Route C: Westin Princeton at Forrestal Village 
Route D: Holiday Inn Express, Crowne Plaza, and Holiday Inn 
Route E: Homewood Suites and Courtyard by Marriott 
Route F: Extended Stay America, Best Western and Residence Inn 
Monmouth Junction 
Route K: Westminster Choir College

Route 1 South of Princeton:
Route G: Residence Inn (MarketFair), Hyatt Place, and Hyatt Regency 
Route H: Howard Johnson, Quality Inn, and Extended Stay America 
Route J: Clarion and Red Roof Inn

Route 95 and 206:
Route I: Spring Hill Suites and Chauncey Conference Center

Bus schedules are located in the hotel lobbies, the Frist Campus Center 
Welcome Desk, all Headquarters sites, and on the buses. You may also 
access them through the Princeton Events app. Please note that 
service may be delayed to and from the hotels due to local traffic 
and construction.

48



Upcoming EVENTS

Addendum

Please note, an online addendum is available on the Office of Alumni 
Affairs’ Reunions 2018 website: alumni.princeton.edu/reunions/2018/
events/.

Save the Date for Upcoming Events

Pre-rade, Barbecue, and Step Sing (Class of 2022) 
September 9, 2018

She Roars: Celebrating Women at Princeton  
October 4 – 6, 2018

Brown Game and Tiger Tailgate  
October 13, 2018

Alumni Day and Service of Remembrance  
February 23, 2019

Reunions 2019 
May 30 – June 2, 2019

Reunions 2020 
May 28 – 31, 2020

Locomotive Cheer

Princeton’s first cheer, “Hooray, hooray, hooray! Tiger Siss-boom-ah, 
Princeton!” was adapted from the “skyrocket” cheer of the Seventh 
Regiment of New York City as they passed through Princeton on their 
way to Washington a few days after the outbreak of the Civil War. The 
cheer was intended to simulate the launch, explosion and reaction to a 
firework.

Sometime in the 1890s, the skyrocket cheer developed into the 
“locomotive,” Princeton’s longest-used and most distinctive cheer, which 
starts slowly and picks up increasing speed, suggesting the sound of a 
locomotive:

Hip! Hip!
Rah, Rah, Rah,

Tiger, Tiger, Tiger,
Sis, Sis, Sis,

Boom, Boom, Boom, Ah!
Princeton! Princeton! Princeton!

49



Thursday, May 31, 2018

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group

5th	 2013	 DJ Glo (Gloria Umutoni ’18)
5th	 2013	 BankZ (Jonathan Meyers ’14 and Benedict Wagstaff ’14)
10th	 2008	 Bilaliwood
15th	 2003	 DJ Bob & Friends Party
20th	 1998	 DJ
25th	 1993	 Pour Some 80s on Me
30th	 1988	� Sucking in the Seventies (DJs: Keith Blanchard ’88 and  

Dave Rogers ’88)
35th	 1983	 The Alex Laurenzi Project
40th	 1978	 DJ Andrew Merlino of Gotham Productions
45th	 1973	 Decades
50th	 1968	 Billy D. Light
60th	 1958	 Jim Freund ’56
APGA	 APGA	 Tiger Experiment and DJ Blanco

Friday, June 1, 2018

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group

5th	 2013	 DJ Relley Rozay (Durelle Napier ’17)
5th	 2013	 DJ Christina Clark ’13
5th	 2013	 Jessie’s Girl
10th	 2008	 DJ Mattia
10th	 2008	 Psychemagik
15th	 2003	 Grandmaster Flash
20th	 1998	 Soulcats 
20th	 1998	 3 Sheets to the Wind
25th	 1993	 Cowboy Mouth
30th	 1988	 Right On Band
35th	 1983	 Black Sea Salsa
40th	 1978	 Steve Wexler ’80 and the Top Shelf
45th	 1973	 Liquid Pleasure
50th	 1968	 Soul Cruisers
55th	 1963	 John Dewey presents “Buddy Holly”
60th	 1958	 Ed Polcer ’58
APGA	 APGA	 Brian Kirk and the Jirks

Saturday, June 2, 2018

HQ	 Class	 Entertainment Group

5th	 2013	 Hello Brooklyn
10th	 2008	 Jessie’s Girl
10th	 2008	 DJ Ariel Rogers ’08 
15th	 2003	 Party Rock 
20th	 1998	 Big Bad Voodoo Daddy
25th	 1993	 Purple Xperience
30th	 1988	 Steve Wexler ’80 and the Top Shelf
35th	 1983	 Right On Band
40th	 1978	 Ja-Tun and Random Acts of Soul
45th	 1973	 Blushing Brides
50th	 1968	 DJ Howard (live streamed fireworks)
55th	 1963	 DJ Fred Campbell 
APGA	 APGA	 Rubix Cube

Nightly Entertainment

50



INDEX

Acapellago......................................................................................................... 33
Alcoholics Anonymous/AA Haven.......................................................22, 32, 33 
Alumni & Friends of Princeton ROTC............................................................... 12
Alumni Council Careers Committee........................................................... 13, 15
Alumni Council Committee on Princetoniana.......................... 5, 8, 9, 14, 27, 39
Alumni Council Committee on Reunions................................................. 5, 8, 27
Alumni Council Princeton Schools Committee...........................................17, 20
Alumni-Faculty Forums

A Diplomatic Discussion of Foreign Policy................................................. 28
A Discussion of Globalism and Global Populist Movements..................... 10
A Growing Gap: Addressing Economic Inequality..................................... 29
A Hard Day’s Night: The Evolution of the Workplace.................................. 7
America’s Pain: The Opioid Crisis............................................................... 16
Beyond News: The Evolution of Journalism............................................... 16
Cashing In: The Value and Volatility of Cryptocurrency............................ 10
Cold War 2.0: Russian Cybersecurity and Hacking.................................... 10
Consumer Markets, Trends and Technologies........................................... 29
Data: The New Killer Application and How Data Is Driving  

Exciting New Applications Across IoT and Beyond.............................. 25
Dreamers on Hold: The DACA Debate........................................................ 16
Finding Your Way in the Arts....................................................................... 16
From Ferguson to Charlottesville: The State of  

Race Relations in America..................................................................... 10
From the Coasts to the Fruited Plain: Implications of  

Population Movements........................................................................... 29
Is the Party Over? The Future of American Political Parties..................... 29
Lights, Camera, Action! Tigers in Entertainment...................................... 25
Loss, Recovery and Resilience: City Planning in the  

Age of Climate Change........................................................................... 25
New Frontiers in Outer Space....................................................................... 7
SCOTUS 101: The Future of the Supreme Court........................................ 11
Shifting Boundaries: Redistricting, Gerrymandering &  

Election Reform ...................................................................................... 26
The Doctor Is In: The State of Health Care in the U.S................................. 7
The Role of Technology in Raising 21st Century Children......................... 26
Tiger Stripes and Camouflage: Princetonians in the Military..................... 8
Too Big to Fail: Rule Breakers and Regulators on Wall Street ................... 8

Ambassadors/Crusaders.................................................................................. 25
American Whig-Cliosophic Society................................................................. 13
Andlinger Center for Energy and the Environment......................................... 14
Anscombe Society............................................................................................ 20
Aquinas Institute (Roman Catholic Chaplaincy)........................................26, 32
Art Museum................................................. 5, 6, 8, 12, 15, 17, 18, 30, 36, 37, 38
Asian American Alumni Association of Princeton (A4P)..........................23, 26
Association of Black Princeton Alumni (ABPA)...................................22, 23, 32
Association of Latino Princeton Alumni (ALPA).................................. 21, 23, 30
Association of Princeton Graduate Alumni (APGA)........................................ 30
Athletics

Friends of Princeton Basketball (Men’s ).............................................. 13, 17
Friends of Princeton Basketball (Women’s)............................................... 22
Friends of Princeton Fencing....................................................................... 26
Friends of Princeton Field Hockey............................................................... 26
Friends of Princeton Lacrosse..................................................................... 26

51



INDEX

Friends of Princeton Rugby........................................................15, 22, 30, 31
Friends of Princeton Sailing......................................................................... 12
Friends of Princeton Soccer (Men’s)........................................................... 28
Friends of Princeton Soccer (Women’s)...................................................... 21
Friends of Princeton Softball....................................................................... 28
Friends of Princeton Sprint Football..................................................... 28, 31
Friends of Princeton Squash........................................................................ 27
Friends of Princeton Swimming and Diving................................................ 28
Friends of Princeton Tennis......................................................................... 29
Friends of Princeton Track & Field.............................................................. 22
Friends of Princeton Volleyball..............................................................20, 28
Friends of Princeton Water Polo................................................................. 28
Friends of Princeton Wrestling.................................................................... 20
Friends of Princeton Ultimate...................................................................... 27
Princeton Football Association............................................................. 13, 18
Princeton Sailing Team................................................................................ 12
Princeton University Rowing Association............................................ 27, 28

Auxiliary to the Isabella McCosh Infirmary........................................... 5, 12, 14
Battle of the Alumni Bands.............................................................................. 12
Big Sibs Project Alumni..................................................................................... 27
BodyHype Dance Company.............................................................................. 30
Business Today.................................................................................................. 33
Campus Iconography Committee.........................................................36, 38, 39
Center for Health and Wellbeing..................................................................... 11
Center for Jewish Life/Hillel.............................................. 18, 22, 23, 27, 31, 33
Chabad House, Scharf Family....................................................................23, 34
Chapel Music..................................................................................................... 19
Class of 1958................................................................................................. 9, 29
Class of 1963..................................................................................................... 20
Class of 1967................................................................................................. 9, 11
Class of 1968........................................................................................... 9, 16, 27
Class of 1970............................................................................................... 19, 36
Class of 1975........................................................................................... 7, 25, 35
Class of 1976..................................................................................................... 35
Class of 1978..................................................................................5, 6, 11, 17, 21
Class of 1983............................................................................................5, 11, 17
Class of 1993..................................................................................................... 25
Class of 2000..................................................................................................... 30
Class of 2003............................................................................................5, 11, 17
Class of 2008............................................................................................5, 11, 17
Class of 2013................................................................................ 5, 11, 17, 21, 28
Class of 2018................................................................................................. 6, 21
Conversation with President Christopher L. Eisgruber ‘83............................ 28
Cotsen Children’s Library.................................................................................. 26
Council of the Humanities.................................................................... 14, 30, 31
Council on Science and Technology............................................................. 9, 11
Counseling and Psychological Services........................................................... 12
Cycling Team..................................................................................................... 27
Daily Princetonian....................................................................................... 21, 32
Dante Reunion................................................................................................... 20
Department of African American Studies....................................................... 15
Department of Anthropology........................................................................... 17

52



INDEX

Department of Art and Archaeology............................................................... 12
Department of Astrophysical Sciences........................................................... 21
Department of Chemical and Biological Engineering..................................... 15
Department of Chemistry..................................................................... 15, 19, 30
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering...................................... 15
Department of Classics...................................................................................... 9
Department of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology........................................... 20
Department of Electrical Engineering............................................................. 18
Department of English...................................................................................... 11
Department of Geosciences............................................................................. 19
Department of History...................................................................................... 26
Department of Mathematics............................................................................ 15
Department of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering................................ 18
Department of Molecular Biology.................................................................... 20
Department of Music........................................................................................ 19
Department of Near Eastern Studies.............................................................. 19
Department of Operations Research and Financial Engineering................... 15
Department of Philosophy.......................................................................... 19, 21
Department of Physics...................................................................................... 20
Department of Religion..................................................................................... 14
Department of Slavic Languages and Literatures.......................................... 39
Department of Spanish and Portuguese........................................................... 6
diSiac Dance Company..................................................................................... 22
E-Club................................................................................................................. 18
Engineers Without Borders.............................................................................. 15
Episcopal Church at Princeton University........................................................ 22
eXpressions Dance Company....................................................................... 5, 14
Fellowships Advising Program, Office of International Programs................. 21
FFR/Princeton BTGALA........................................................................23, 32, 34
Firestone Library............................................................................................... 26
Fireworks........................................................................................................... 33
Footnotes........................................................................................................... 34
Fred E. Fox ‘39 Memorial Concert.................................................................... 30
Friends of the Tiger Band.................................................................................. 27
Fuzzy Dice Improv Comedy.....................................................................6, 22, 32
Glee Club............................................................................................................ 21
Global Health Program...................................................................................... 22
Griswold Center for Economic Policy Studies................................................. 11
Health Professions Advising............................................................................ 27
Hindu Life Program............................................................................................ 30
Institute for Chocolate Studies............................................................ 14, 18, 31
James Madison Program.................................................................................. 14
Katzenjammers............................................................................................34, 35
Keller Center for Innovation in Engineering Education......... 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 18
Kindred Spirit............................................................................................... 28, 31
Koleinu........................................................................................................... 6, 34
Lawn Concert.................................................................................................... 33
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Center (LGBT)....................................... 13
Lewis Center for the Arts........................................................................... 19, 39
LGBT “After the Tents” Dance Party................................................................ 34
Lobster Club......................................................................................................... 6
Manna Christian Fellowship....................................................................... 31, 33

53



INDEX

McGraw Center for Teaching and Learning..................................................... 19
Mudd Manuscript Library.....................................................................18, 26, 40
Nassau Weekly................................................................................................. 33
Nassoons........................................................................................................... 24
Navigating the College Admission Process..................................................... 17
Office of Annual Giving..................................................................................... 17
Office of Career Services........................................................................... 13, 18
Office of Gift Planning...................................................................................... 25
Office of International Programs...........................................................11, 21, 39
Office of Religious Life.......................................................................... 18, 19, 30
Office of Sustainability................................................................... 15, 37, 38, 40
Office of Technology Licensing.................................................... 8, 9, 10, 13, 14
Office of the Dean of the College..................................................................... 19
OIT Research Computing............................................................................36, 37
Old NasSoul....................................................................................................... 23
Organ Recital..................................................................................................... 19
Orthodox Christian Fellowship......................................................................... 35
Outdoor Action Program..........................................14, 16, 17, 19, 21, 27, 35, 37
Pace Center for Civic Engagement................................................................... 19
P-rade................................................................................................................. 32
Princeton & Slavery Project.............................................................................. 26
Princeton Alumni Weekly................................................................................. 30
Princeton AlumniCorps........................................................................... 9, 13, 15
Princeton Arts Alumni....................................................................................... 19
Princeton Autonomous Vehicle Engineering Team (PAVE)............................. 15
Princeton Chapel Choir..................................................................................... 22
Princeton Christian Fellowship............................................................. 23, 31, 32
Princeton Club Baseball Team.......................................................................... 35
Princeton College Democrats..................................................................... 18, 21
Princeton Entrepreneurs’ Network (PEN).................................... 8, 9, 10, 13, 14
Princeton Entrepreneurship Council...................................... 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 18
Princeton Environmental Institute .................................................................. 30
Princeton eSports............................................................................................. 23
Princeton Faith & Work Initiative..................................................................... 20
Princeton Faith and Action............................................................................... 29
Princeton in Africa............................................................................................ 32
Princeton in Asia............................................................................................... 33
Princeton in Hollywood..................................................................................... 19
Princeton in Latin America............................................................................... 21
Princeton Innovation Center............................................................................. 36
Princeton Institute for Computational Science & Engineering ...............36, 37
Princeton Institute for International and Regional Studies (PIIRS)................ 17
Princeton Internships in Civic Service (PICS).................................................. 31
Princeton Journeys........................................................................................... 20
Princeton Mental Health Initiative ................................................................. 12
Princeton Opera Company..........................................................................23, 32
Princeton Perspective Project.......................................................................... 19
Princeton Pianists Ensemble............................................................................ 17
Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory (PPPL).................................................. 37
Princeton Presbyterians of the Westminster Foundation.................. 13, 27, 31
Princeton Progressives .............................................................................. 18, 21
Princeton Pro-Life............................................................................................. 20

54



INDEX

Princeton Prospect Foundation........................................................................ 14
Princeton Shakespeare Company.......................................................... 6, 16, 23
Princeton Student Agencies....................................................................... 18, 32
Princeton Student Climate Initiative.................................................................. 5
Princeton Studies Food..................................................................................... 12
Princeton Tiger Magazine................................................................................. 35
Princeton University Ballet......................................................................... 13, 33
Princeton University Band..................................................................5, 6, 30, 32
Princeton University Muslim Alumni Association........................................... 33
Princeton University Orchestra........................................................................ 13
Princeton University Players.................................................................. 6, 16, 23
Princeton University Sinfonia........................................................................... 13
Princeton Varsity Club........................................................................................ 6
Princeton Veterans Alumni Association (PVETS)........................................... 12
Princeton-Blairstown Center...................................................................... 18, 28
Program in Gender & Sexuality Studies.....................................................17, 21
Program in Latin American Studies................................................................... 6
Program in Teacher Preparation....................................................................... 28
Programs for Access and Inclusion.................................................................. 19
Prospect House................................................................................................. 31
PURR, Princeton University Reunions Run...................................................... 25
Qi Gong.................................................................................................... 7, 25, 35
Quipfire! Improv Comedy........................................................................ 6, 24, 34
Roaring 20................................................................................................... 23, 24
Rockefeller College........................................................................................... 20
School of Architecture...................................................................................... 17
School of Engineering and Applied Science (SEAS)....................................... 20
She Roars......................................................................................................17, 20
Shere Khan.................................................................................................. 31, 33
Sympoh Urban Arts Crew................................................................................. 23
Take It or Leave It Tent.............................................................................. 5, 8, 27
Terrace Club....................................................................................................... 14
Theatre Intime......................................................................................... 6, 16, 23
Tigerlilies..................................................................................................... 23, 31
TigerNet Discussion Group............................................................................... 32
Tigertones......................................................................................................... 34
Tigressions........................................................................................................ 34
Triangle Club..........................................................................................23, 24, 33
Undergraduate Admission Office ........................................5, 12, 20, 36, 37, 38
Undergraduate Student Government (USG) ................................................... 21
University Chapel........................................................................................ 19, 22
University Health Services.............................................................14, 22, 32, 33
Wildcats............................................................................................................ 23
Woodrow Wilson School............................................................................ 20, 41
Working Group on Puerto Rico........................................................................... 6
WPRB................................................................................................................. 33

55



Need to Know

Old Guard Leads the P-rade

The P-rade starts at 2 p.m. sharp! Please arrive promptly to cheer the Old 
Guard!

Princetoniana “Take It or Leave It” Tent

Get your paws on another alum’s unwanted Princeton memorabilia!  
The “Take It or Leave It” tent is back for Reunions 2018. Come peruse 
the array of orange-and-black items anytime Thursday through Saturday, 
9:00 AM until 9:00 PM, at the East Pyne Tent.

Public Safety

Make Public Safety your first call in an emergency. Public Safety (200 
Elm Drive) can expedite emergency services by coordinating with local 
responders.

•  Dial 609-258-3333 from a cell phone.

•  Dial 911 from a campus phone or call box.

Disclaimer

Photographs and recordings taken by anyone authorized by Princeton 
University during Reunions may be used in publications, both electronic 
and print, at the discretion of the University.

Please Help Protect the P-rade

•  �Use trash receptacles along the route and recycle. No glass 
containers are allowed. Support recycling by helping EcoReps 
discard items properly.

•  �When watching the marchers, stay back from the curb.

•  �Keep a brisk pace along the parade route, apace with your 
family and friends.

•  �To keep things clean and safe for everyone, keep pets off the 
route.

•  �Put some locomotion in your locomotives! Don’t stand in place 
while on the route.

Published by the Alumni Association of Princeton University.  
Produced by the Office of Communications.

Copyright © 2018 by The Trustees of Princeton University 
Cover art by Rokhaya Waring ’88 850120-18

After Reunions, visit Princeton Alumni Weekly Online to view images 
and videos from the weekend. A selection of #PrincetonReunions photos 

from readers will appear in our July issue.  paw.princeton.edu

56


